Yahoo! News Survey - 20240606

Sample
Conducted
Margin of Error

1,854 U.S. Adults
June 3 - 6, 2024
+2.8%

1. Would you say things in this country today are...

Generally headed in the right direction ... ... 23%
Off onthe wrong track ... ..o 65%
N Ot SUNE . e 12%
2. Do you approve or disapprove of the way Joe Biden is handling his job as President?
S ONGlY AP PIOVE .ttt e 15%
SOMEWNAL APPIOVE .ottt e 22%
Total APPIOVE ... 37%
Somewhat diSAPPIOVE . ...ttt e e 16%
StroNgly diSAPPIOVE .. e 41%
Total diSaPPrOVe . ... e 58%
Not sure 5%

3. Do you approve or disapprove of the way President Biden is handling each of the following issues?

The economy
Crime
Abortion
Inflation
Immigration

The Israeli-Palestinian

conflict

Campus protests

Some-
Some- what Strongly
Strongly what Total disap- disap- Total dis-
approve approve approve prove prove approve
16% 18% 33% 16% 43% 59%
13% 21% 33% 16% 37% 53%
20% 19% 39% 12% 32% 44%
12% 17% 29% 16% 47% 63%
10% 20% 31% 14% 44% 58%
8% 18% 26% 17% 39% 57%
9% 19% 28% 15% 35% 50%

4. Looking back, do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump handled his job as president?

Strongly approve
Somewhat approve
Total approve
Somewhat disapprove
Strongly disapprove
Total disapprove

Not sure

Not sure
70/0
14%
17%
8%
11%

17%
21%
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5. Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of Joe Biden?

VEry favorable ... 16%
Somewhat favorable ... ... e 22%
Favorable .......... 38%
Somewhat unfavorable ... ... e 16%
Very Unfavorable .. ... 41%
Unfavorable ....... ... 57%
DO T KNOW .o e 5%

6. Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of Donald Trump?

NIy faVOraDlE o e 21%
Somewhat favorable ....... ... 21%
Favorable ... 42%
Somewhat unfavorable ... .. e 11%
Very unfavorable . ... .. . 43%
Unfavorable ....... ... 53%
DNt KNOW o 5%

7. If the 2024 election for president were held today, and these were the candidates, who would you vote for?
Asked of registered voters

Joe Biden, the Democrat ... 46%
Donald Trump, the Republican ............. e 44%
N Ot SUIE ottt e e e e e 6%
FWOUId MOt VOTE . e e e e 4%

8. If the 2024 election for president were held today, and these were the candidates, who would you vote for?
Asked of registered voters

Joe Biden, the DemocCrat . ...t e 42%
Donald Trump, the Republican ......... ... e 43%
Another candidate ...t 9%
N o) =11 4%
FWOUID NOt VOTE . e e e e e e e e e 2%

9. Who would you vote for?
Asked of registered voters

Robert F. Kennedy, Jr., anindependent .......... ..o 4%
Cornel West, anindependent ... ... i 1%
Jill Stein, the Green Party candidate ... 1%
Chase Oliver, the Libertarian Party candidate ...............ciiiiiiiiiiiiii s, 1%
SOMBONE IS .ttt 1%
N O SUNE e 1%
Not asked: Prefer Trump, Biden, Not sure or Would not vote on initial question .......... 91%
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10. If an election for U.S. Congress were being held today, who would you vote for in the district where you live?
Asked of registered voters

The Democratic Party candidate ...........co i e e 45%
The Republican Party candidate ............ oo e 43%
L0 13 T 1%
N o) =11 9%
FWOUID NOt VOTE .o e e e e e e e 2%

11. Who do you think has the best chance of winning the 2024 presidential election?

JOB BiOBN e 33%
DONald TrUMID ot e e 39%
N Ot SUIE ottt e e e e 28%

12. Do you think things in this country...?

Are better today with Joe Biden as president ........... ... 32%
Were better back when Donald Trump was president ............ccoiiiiiiiiiiiiinn... 43%
ADOUL the SAME ... 17%
N Ot SUIE ot e 8%

13. How about you? Do you think things in your life ... ?

Were better five years ago . ... 43%
Are better today ... 24%
ADOUL the SaME ... 27%
N Ot SUIE ottt e e e et e e i 5%

14. Who do you think would do a better job handling each of the following issues as president?

Donald
Joe Biden Trump Not sure
The economy 35% 50% 15%
Crime 35% 44% 21%
Abortion 42% 32% 25%
Inflation 33% 49% 18%
Immigration 36% 48% 16%
The Israeli-Palestinian conflict 33% 40% 28%
Campus protests 35% 37% 28%
15. Is Joe Biden fit to serve another term as president?

YOS e e e 29%

N O it e 56%

1N o) T 15%
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16. When it comes to Joe Biden’s fitness for the presidency, how big a problem do you think his age is?

A DI Probl M s 50%
A small Problem . 26%
Total problem ... 76%
NOt @ Problem .. 18%
N O SUNE ot e e 7%

17. Is Donald Trump fit to serve another term as president?

B (= 40%
N O et e e 47%
N Ot SUIE ottt e e 12%

18. When it comes to Donald Trump’s fitness for the presidency, how big a problem do you think the criminal
charges against him are?

N oo T o o] ][~ o 44%
A small Problem L 21%
Total problem ... .. 65%
NOt @ Problem . 27%
N O SUNE e e 8%

19. Which is a bigger problem when it comes to their fitness for the presidency?

JOB BIOEN'S A0E ..ot e 38%
Donald Trump’s criminal charges ... e 43%
I =T 10 T 10%
N O SUNE e e 9%

20. As far as you know, would a person convicted of a serious crime be prevented by law from serving as
President of the United States?

D (= 30%
N O et e e e 46%
N Ot SUIE ottt e e e e 23%

21. Do you consider falsifying business records to conceal hush money payments to a porn star a serious crime?

Y=Y g (oYU =31 1.0 1= 47%
N[0T BT g (oYU =31 12 1= 40%
N Ot QUM oottt e e e e 13%

22. Do you think Donald Trump has committed a serious crime at any time in his life?

D (= 52%
N O e 26%
Ot SUIE et e e e e 22%
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23. How closely did you follow Donald Trump’s recent hush money trial?

VY ClOSElY o 20%
Somewhat CloSely ... 36%
Total Very / Somewhat closely .......... ... . 55%
NOLVEIY ClOSEIY ..o e e 33%
NoOt at Al e 12%
Total Not very closely / Not closely atall ..., 45%

24. As far as you know, in the hush money trial, was Trump found...?

GUIRY o 81%
N Ot QUIRY e e 3%
The trial has not ended yet ... e 4%
N O SUNE . e e 11%

25. Were you surprised by the verdict in the hush money trial?

YOS e 23%
N e 53%
N Ot SUME e 6%
Not asked - trump was found not guilty, trial not ended yet, ornotsure ................... 19%

26. What surprised you most?

That Trump was found guilty atall ....... ... e 11%
That Trump was found guilty on all 34 counts ........ ..o 12%
N O SUNE ot e 0%
Not asked - trump was found not guilty, trial not ended yet, ornotsure ................... 19%
Not asked - not surprised by the verdict ornotsure ..., 59%

27. As you may know, last week a jury found Donald Trump guilty of 34 felony counts of falsifying business
records to conceal a hush money payment to a porn star. Do you think the jury reached the right verdict or the
wrong verdict in this case?

The right VerdiCt ..o 51%
The WroNg VerdiCt ... e 30%
N O SUNE . e 18%

28. How do you feel personally about Trump’s conviction in the hush money trial? Select all that apply.

ENtNUSIASTIC ..t 12%
SaliS e ..o e e 34%
1T 13 1= = 0 21%
DiSSatiSfiEd ...t e 23%
ANy e 21%
N Ot SUIE ottt e et e e e 12%
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29. Do you think Donald Trump did or did not falsify business records to conceal a hush money payment to a
porn star?

1 ) 54%
DI MOt oo e 23%
Ot SUIE ittt e e e e e e 23%

30. Below is a claim made by a witness during Trump’s hush money trial. Please say whether you believe this
claim is true or false.

True False Not sure
Donald Trump and porn star Stormy Daniels had sex during a
2006 celebrity golf tournament in Lake Tahoe 48% 13% 40%
The publisher of the National Enquirer made a deal with Donald
Trump to buy and bury negative stories about Trump 46% 15% 39%
The main reason Trump wanted the National Enquirer to buy
and bury negative stories about him was to protect his 2016
presidential campaign 51% 18% 31%
Trump told his lawyer to make a hush money payment to
Stormy Daniels before the 2016 election 51% 19% 31%
Trump agreed to reimburse his lawyer for the hush money
payment to Stormy Daniels by disguising the reimbursement as
legal fees 48% 18% 34%

31. Which of the following comes closest to your view of Donald Trump’s conviction in the hush money case?

A fair outcome meant to hold him accountable for his own actions ....................... 52%
An unfair outcome meant to damage him politically ............. ... ...l 35%
Ot SUIE ettt e e e e e e e 13%

32. In the hush money trial, was Donald Trump...?

More of @ CrimiNal ... e e 49%
MOre Of @ VICHIM oo e e 34%
N Ot QUM oottt e e e e e 18%

33. Now that Donald Trump has been convicted of 34 felony counts of falsifying business records, do you think
he SHOULD be allowed to serve as president again in the future?

Yes, he should be allowed ....... ... . 40%
No, he should notbe allowed ............ .o e 49%
Ot SUIE et e e e 11%

34. The felony charges against Trump in the hush money case are punishable by up to four years in prison. Now
that a jury has found Trump guilty, should he...?

Gt @ PriSON SENIENCE ..\ttt e 43%
Not get @ PriSON SENTENCE ... .ot 40%
N O SUNE .t e e 17%
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35. On July 11, the judge in Donald Trump’s hush money case is expected to decide his sentence. Which of the
following do you think would be the most appropriate sentence?

The maximum amount of prison time ... 24%
Some prison time, but not the maximum ... . 17%
Total max/some prison time ... ... i 40%
PrOb At ON ..o e 13%
Just fines (UP 10 $170,000) ... irirtit ittt e e 28%
Total probation/fines ... ... 41%
N Ot SUNE . e 18%

36. Donald Trump’s lawyers plan to appeal his conviction in the hush money case. Ultimately, do you think
Trump’s conviction will be upheld or overturned on appeal?

UPNEId o e 33%
OVBIUINEA ettt e e e e e 35%
N Ot SUIE ottt e e e e 32%

37. Suppose you did NOT know that Trump had been convicted in the hush money case. How would you
have answered the following question: If the 2024 election for president were held today, and these were the
candidates, who would you vote for?

Asked of registered voters

Joe Biden, the Democrat ... 45%
Donald Trump, the Republican .......... ... e 44%
Nt SUIE oo e 6%
FWOUID NOt VOt . e e e e e e e 4%

38. How will Trump’s hush money conviction affect him as a candidate? Will it make him...

A stronger candidate ... 26%
Aweaker candidate ..........i i e 31%
Makes N0 differenCe ......oii i e 28%
N Ot SUIE ottt e e e e e e e e e 15%

39. Do you consider the following to be a serious crime?

Serious Not serious
crime crime Not sure
Taking highly classified documents from the White House and
obstructing efforts to retrieve them 68% 17% 15%
Conspiring to overturn the results of a presidential election 74% 11% 15%
Attempting to obstruct the certification of a presidential election 70% 13% 17%
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40. As far as you know, which of the following things has Donald Trump been indicted for?

Not indicted
Indicted for for Not sure
Taking highly classified documents from the White House and
obstructing efforts to retrieve them 55% 16% 29%
Conspiring to overturn the results of a presidential election 49% 21% 31%
Attempting to obstruct the certification of a presidential election 48% 20% 32%

41. Regardless of whether he has been indicted, do you think Trump is GUILTY or NOT GUILTY of the following

things?
Guilty Not guilty Not sure
Taking highly classified documents from the White House and
obstructing efforts to retrieve them 52% 28% 20%
Conspiring to overturn the results of a presidential election 50% 31% 19%
Attempting to obstruct the certification of a presidential election 48% 32% 20%

42. Do you think Donald Trump WILL BE found guilty or not guilty of the following things?

Will be
Will be found not
found guilty guilty Not sure
Taking highly classified documents from the White House and
obstructing efforts to retrieve them 44% 24% 33%
Conspiring to overturn the results of a presidential election 39% 26% 35%
Attempting to obstruct the certification of a presidential election 37% 27% 36%

43. And which of the following things would make someone unfit for the presidency if they were convicted of it?

Please select all that apply.

Conspiring to overturn the results of a presidential election .............................. 58%
Attempting to obstruct the certification of a presidential election ......................... 55%
Taking highly classified documents from the White House and obstructing efforts to retrieve
L1 =T 0 53%
N Ot SUNE .t e e 16%
NONE Of tNESE e 17%

44. How important is it that voters get a verdict in Trump’s trials before the 2024 general election?

VY IMP O ANt . 45%
Somewhat Important . ... ... e e 20%
Total important ... ... . 64%
NOt Very IMPOrant ... 10%
Not at all iImportant ... . 16%
Total notimportant ... . 25%
Ot SUIE e e 10%
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45. Suppose that in addition to the hush money conviction — if Trump is convicted of ANOTHER serious crime
in the coming months, who would you vote for?
Asked of registered voters

Joe Biden, the Democrat ... e 46%
Donald Trump, the Republican ... ... e i 40%
N Ot SUIE ottt e e e e e 8%
FWOUID N0t VOTE . e e e e e 6%

46. Are you...?
Bl o e 49%

47. Respondent age by category

L o oY T 21%
B0-44 e e 25%
A5-Bd e e aa 33%
B it 21%

48. What racial or ethnic group best describes you?

it 63%
BlaCK o 12%
T o = o 16%
Ot NEr o 9%

49. What is the highest level of education you have completed?

HS OF LSS ot e e e 38%
SOME COlIBGE .o e 28%
College Grad/PoStgrad . ........c.iuiiiei et 34%

50. Who did you vote for in the election for President in 20207

JOB Biden o 32%
Donald TrUMD o 29%
JO OGNS BN o 1%
Howie HawkKins ... e e e e e 0%
L0 1 =T 0%
Did not vote for President ... ..o e 38%

51. Generally speaking, do you think of yourself as a ...?

D=1 0 0T o7 34%
RepUbBIlCaN . 30%
INdepenent ... 25%
O T o 3%
N Ot SUME e 8%
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52. In general, how would you describe your own political viewpoint?

Very liberal ... 9%
LibEral .o e e 17%
1Yo Yo =T = | (= 33%
CONSEIVAtIVE L. it e 19%
VErY CONSEIVALIVE ... e e e e 11%
N O SUNE .t e e 12%

10
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June 3 - 6, 2024 - 1,854 U.S. Adults

1. Direction of country
Would you say things in this country today are...

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Generally headed in the right direction 23% 27% 21% 29% 23% 20% 24% 23% 35% 21%
Off on the wrong track 65% 62% 67% 56% 63% 71% 66% 69% 42% 64%
Not sure 12% 11% 12% 15% 14% 9% 10% 8% 23% 15%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (1,854) (902) (952) (389) (468) (604) (393) (1,164) (231) (297)
Party ID Registered Registered 2020 Vote
Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Lean Rep Lean Dem Biden Trump
Generally headed in the right direction 23% 46% 10% 14% 25% 8% 45% 43% %
Off on the wrong track 65% 40% 85% 73% 65% 89% 39% 40% 91%
Not sure 12% 14% 5% 13% 10% 3% 16% 16% 2%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Weighted N (1,854) (627) (547) (468) (1,244) (544) (568) (590) (539)
Trump-Biden Vote Pref 2022 Turnout Evangelical Most Watched Cable News
Total Biden Trump Voted Didn’t Vote Christian CNN FOX MSNBC Don't watch
Generally headed in the right direction 23%  48% 6% 26% 20% 23% 44%  20% 49% 14%
Off on the wrong track 65%  36% 91% 64% 71% 67% 39%  74% 36% 73%
Not sure 12% 16% 3% 10% 9% 10% 17% 6% 14% 12%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99%

Weighted N (1,854)  (568) (541) (1,052) (192) (568) (310)  (408)  (158) (859)
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June 3 - 6, 2024 - 1,854 U.S. Adults

2. President Biden Job Approval

- 20240606

Do you approve or disapprove of the way Joe Biden is handling his job as President?

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Strongly approve 15% 15% 15% 12% 13% 14% 20% 15% 21% 11%
Somewhat approve 22% 23% 22% 25% 22% 23% 19% 17% 37% 28%
Total approve 37% 38% 36% 37% 35% 37% 40% 33% 57% 39%
Somewhat disapprove 16% 15% 18% 22% 25% 12% % 15% 19% 20%
Strongly disapprove 41% 44% 39% 31% 33% 48% 52% 50% 12% 33%
Total disapprove 58% 59% 56% 53% 58% 60% 59% 65% 32% 52%
Not sure 5% 3% 7% 10% 7% 3% 2% 3% 11% 9%
Totals 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Weighted N (1,853) (902) (951) (389) (468) (604) (393)  (1,164) (231) (297)
Party ID Registered Registered 2020 Vote
Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Lean Rep Lean Dem Biden Trump
Strongly approve 15% 37% 2% 7% 18% 1% 38% 35% 1%
Somewhat approve 22% 41% 3% 22% 22% 2% 42% 42% 1%
Total approve 37% 78% 5% 29% 40% 3% 80% 77% 2%
Somewhat disapprove 16% 15% 11% 24% 13% 9% 14% 15% 10%
Strongly disapprove 41% 4% 84% 41% 45% 88% 5% 6% 88%
Total disapprove 58% 19% 95% 65% 58% 97% 19% 21% 98%
Not sure 5% 3% 1% 6% 1% 1% 1% 2% 0%
Totals 99%  100%  101%  100% 99% 101% 100% 100%  100%
Weighted N (1,853) (627) (547) (467) (1,243) (543) (568) (590) (538)
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June 3 - 6, 2024 - 1,854 U.S. Adults (

Trump-Biden Vote Pref 2022 Turnout Evangelical Most Watched Cable News
Total  Biden Trump Voted Didn’t Vote Christian CNN FOX MSNBC Don't watch

Strongly approve 15%  39% 0% 20% 8% 13% 21% 8% 50% 10%
Somewhat approve 22%  46% 0% 22% 24% 17% 35%  19% 33% 18%
Total approve 37% 85% 0% 42% 32% 30% 56% 27% 83% 28%

Somewhat disapprove 16% 12% 7% 12% 19% 15% 21%  10% 8% 19%
Strongly disapprove 41% 2% 92% 45% 45% 50% 18%  60% 9% 46%
Total disapprove 58%  14% 99% 57% 64% 65% 39% 71% 17% 64%

Not sure 5% 1% 1% 1% 4% 5% 5% 3% 0% %
Totals 99%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Weighted N (1,853)  (568) (540) (1,051) (192) (568) (310) (407)  (158) (859)
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June 3 - 6, 2024 - 1,854 U.S. Adults

3A. Biden Approval on Issues — The economy

- 20240606

Do you approve or disapprove of the way President Biden is handling each of the following issues?

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Strongly approve 16% 16% 15% 12% 13% 15% 24% 16% 22% 12%
Somewhat approve 18% 17% 18% 22% 17% 17% 15% 14% 29% 19%
Total approve 33% 34% 33% 34% 30% 32% 38% 30% 52% 31%
Somewhat disapprove 16% 17% 16% 20% 23% 12% 11% 15% 18% 22%
Strongly disapprove 43% 44% 42% 34% 37% 50% 49% 49% 17% 39%
Total disapprove 59% 61% 58% 54% 60% 62% 61% 65% 36% 61%
Not sure 7% 5% 9% 13% 10% 5% 1% 6% 13% 8%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Weighted N (1,853) (902) (951) (389) (468) (604) (393)  (1,163) (231) (297)
Party ID Registered Registered 2020 Vote
Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Lean Rep Lean Dem Biden Trump
Strongly approve 16% 38% 2% 9% 19% 1% 40% 38% 1%
Somewhat approve 18% 30% 3% 19% 19% 3% 33% 34% 2%
Total approve 33% 68% 5% 28% 38% 4% 73% 72% 3%
Somewhat disapprove 16% 15% 13% 22% 13% 11% 13% 14% 11%
Strongly disapprove 43% 10% 80% 43% 46% 83% 9% 10% 84%
Total disapprove 59% 25% 93% 64% 59% 94% 22% 24% 95%
Not sure 7% 7% 2% 8% 3% 2% 5% 4% 2%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (1,853) (627) (546) (468) (1,243) (544) (568) (590) (539)
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June 3 - 6, 2024 - 1,854 U.S. Adults (

Trump-Biden Vote Pref 2022 Turnout Evangelical Most Watched Cable News
Total  Biden Trump Voted Didn’t Vote Christian CNN FOX MSNBC Don't watch

Strongly approve 16%  41% 1% 21% 9% 11% 21% 8% 55% 11%
Somewhat approve 18% 37% 1% 19% 17% 17% 25% 14% 24% 16%
Total approve 33% 78% 2% 40% 26% 29% 47% 22% 79% 27%

Somewhat disapprove 16% 11% 8% 11% 23% 14% 24% 15% 7% 15%
Strongly disapprove 43% 6% 88% 46% 47% 53% 19%  61% 11% 48%
Total disapprove 59% 17% 96% 57% 70% 67% 43% 76% 18% 64%

Not sure 7% 5% 2% 3% 4% 5% 10% 2% 3% 9%
Totals 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%  100% 100% 99%

Weighted N (1,853)  (568) (540) (1,051) (192) (568) (310) (408)  (158) (858)
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June 3 - 6, 2024 - 1,854 U.S. Adults

3B. Biden Approval on Issues — Crime

- 20240606

Do you approve or disapprove of the way President Biden is handling each of the following issues?

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Strongly approve 13% 14% 11% 11% 11% 11% 18% 13% 20% 8%
Somewhat approve 21% 21% 21% 24% 20% 21% 18% 19% 30% 21%
Total approve 33% 35% 32% 35% 32% 32% 37% 32% 50% 29%
Somewhat disapprove 16% 14% 17% 20% 21% 12% 11% 14% 12% 24%
Strongly disapprove 3% 39% 35% 25% 32% 44% 46% 45% 16% 30%
Total disapprove 53% 53% 53% 45% 53% 56% 57% 59% 27% 54%
Not sure 14% 12% 15% 21% 15% 12% 7% 9% 23% 17%
Totals 101%  100% 99% 101% 99%  100%  100%  100%  101% 100%
Weighted N (1,848)  (898) (949) (389) (464) (604) (391)  (1,158) (231) (297)
Party ID Registered Registered 2020 Vote
Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Lean Rep Lean Dem Biden Trump
Strongly approve 13% 29% 2% 7% 16% 1% 32% 29% 2%
Somewhat approve 21% 38% 6% 20% 21% 5% 37% 38% 4%
Total approve 33% 67% 8% 27% 37% 6% 69% 67% 6%
Somewhat disapprove 16% 14% 13% 19% 13% 12% 14% 14% 12%
Strongly disapprove 37% 6% 74% 36% 42% 79% 6% 7% 79%
Total disapprove 53% 21% 87% 56% 55% 90% 20% 21% 91%
Not sure 14% 12% 5% 17% 8% 4% 11% 12% 3%
Totals 101% 99% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (1,848) (627) (542) (467) (1,243) (544) (568) (590) (539)




Yahoo! News Survey - 20240606
June 3 - 6, 2024 - 1,854 U.S. Adults (

Trump-Biden Vote Pref 2022 Turnout Evangelical Most Watched Cable News
Total  Biden Trump Voted Didn’t Vote Christian CNN FOX MSNBC Don't watch

Strongly approve 13%  33% 1% 16% 11% 11% 19% % 45% 8%
Somewhat approve 21% 39% 3% 21% 22% 16% 30% 17% 30% 17%
Total approve 33% 72% 4% 38% 32% 27% 49% 25% 75% 25%

Somewhat disapprove 16% 11% 10% 12% 18% 12% 24% 12% 8% 16%
Strongly disapprove 37% 5% 83% 42% 38% 47% 12%  59% 9% 39%
Total disapprove 53%  16% 93% 55% 56% 59% 37% 1% 17% 55%

Not sure 14%  12% 3% 8% 12% 14% 14% 4% % 20%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 99% 99% 99% 100%

Weighted N (1,848)  (568) (540) (1,051) (192) (567) (306) (408)  (157) (858)
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June 3 - 6, 2024 - 1,854 U.S. Adults

3C. Biden Approval on Issues — Abortion

- 20240606

Do you approve or disapprove of the way President Biden is handling each of the following issues?

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Strongly approve 20% 20% 19% 13% 20% 20% 27% 20% 24% 16%
Somewhat approve 19% 21% 18% 26% 21% 17% 14% 18% 25% 22%
Total approve 39% 41% 38% 39% 41% 37% 41% 37% 50% 38%
Somewhat disapprove 12% 11% 12% 11% 14% 12% 10% 12% 10% 15%
Strongly disapprove 32% 32% 33% 29% 27% 35% 3% 38% 13% 23%
Total disapprove 44% 43% 45% 40% 40% 47% 48% 50% 23% 39%
Not sure 17% 16% 17% 21% 19% 16% 11% 12% 27% 23%
Totals 100%  100% 99% 100%  101%  100% 99%  100% 99% 99%
Weighted N (1,851) (902) (949) (389) (468) (603) (391)  (1,162) (231) (297)
Party ID Registered Registered 2020 Vote
Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Lean Rep Lean Dem Biden Trump
Strongly approve 20% 41% 4% 15% 23% 3% 44% 44% 3%
Somewhat approve 19% 33% 9% 18% 21% 8% 33% 33% 8%
Total approve 39% 74% 13% 33% 44% 12% 77% 77% 11%
Somewhat disapprove 12% 7% 14% 16% 11% 15% 8% 8% 14%
Strongly disapprove 32% 7% 60% 31% 35% 64% 7% 7% 65%
Total disapprove 44% 14% 74% 47% 46% 78% 15% 15% 79%
Not sure 17% 12% 13% 19% 10% 10% 8% 8% 10%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (1,851) (625) (546) (467) (1,240) (543) (567) (588) (539)
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June 3 - 6, 2024 - 1,854 U.S. Adults (

Trump-Biden Vote Pref 2022 Turnout Evangelical Most Watched Cable News
Total  Biden Trump Voted Didn’t Vote Christian CNN FOX MSNBC Don't watch

Strongly approve 20%  4T% 3% 25% 10% 12% 21% 9% 65% 17%
Somewhat approve 19%  34% 8% 20% 25% 17% 30%  18% 17% 17%
Total approve 39% 81% 10% 45% 35% 29% 51% 26% 82% 34%

Somewhat disapprove 12% 7% 13% 12% 10% 13% 16%  13% 3% 11%
Strongly disapprove 32% 5% 67% 35% 36% 45% 13%  48% 8% 35%
Total disapprove 44% 12% 80% 46% 46% 57% 28% 61% 11% 46%

Not sure 17% 8% 9% 8% 19% 14% 20%  12% 6% 20%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100%

Weighted N (1,851)  (566) (540) (1,049) (192) (567) (310) (408)  (157) (857)




Yahoo! News Survey
June 3 - 6, 2024 - 1,854 U.S. Adults

3D. Biden Approval on Issues — Inflation

- 20240606

Do you approve or disapprove of the way President Biden is handling each of the following issues?

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Strongly approve 12% 12% 12% 10% 10% 10% 20% 11% 18% 8%
Somewhat approve 17% 18% 16% 18% 15% 18% 16% 15% 24% 17%
Total approve 29% 30% 27% 28% 25% 28% 36% 26% 43% 25%
Somewhat disapprove 16% 14% 17% 18% 22% 11% 11% 15% 17% 20%
Strongly disapprove 47% 49% 46% 38% 43% 54% 51% 53% 25% 44%
Total disapprove 63% 63% 63% 56% 65% 66% 62% 68% 41% 65%
Not sure 8% 7% 10% 16% 10% 6% 2% 6% 16% 10%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Weighted N (1,852) (902) (949) (389) (468) (602) (393)  (1,162) (230) (297)
Party ID Registered Registered 2020 Vote
Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Lean Rep Lean Dem Biden Trump
Strongly approve 12% 28% 2% 6% 15% 1% 29% 28% 1%
Somewhat approve 17% 32% 3% 16% 19% 2% 36% 37% 1%
Total approve 29% 60% 5% 23% 34% 3% 65% 64% 3%
Somewhat disapprove 16% 20% 10% 18% 13% 10% 17% 17% 9%
Strongly disapprove 47% 11% 83% 51% 49% 85% 11% 12% 87%
Total disapprove 63% 31% 92% 68% 62% 95% 28% 29% 96%
Not sure 8% 9% 2% 9% 4% 2% 7% 6% 1%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Weighted N (1,852) (627) (546) (467) (1,242) (542) (568) (590) (538)
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Yahoo! News Survey - 20240606

June 3 - 6, 2024 - 1,854 U.S. Adults

Trump-Biden Vote Pref 2022 Turnout Evangelical Most Watched Cable News
Total  Biden Trump Voted Didn’t Vote Christian CNN FOX MSNBC Don't watch
Strongly approve 12%  31% 1% 16% 7% 9% 16% 6% 41% 8%
Somewhat approve 17%  39% 1% 20% 15% 15% 26%  12% 32% 14%
Total approve 29% 70% 1% 36% 22% 24% 42% 18% 73% 22%
Somewhat disapprove 16%  15% 8% 12% 23% 12% 26%  14% 11% 14%
Strongly disapprove 47% 8% 89% 48% 51% 56% 21%  65% 12% 53%
Total disapprove 63%  23% 97% 60% 73% 68% 47%  79% 23% 67%
Not sure 8% 7% 1% 4% 5% 8% 11% 3% 4% 11%
Totals 100%  100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (1,852) (568) (539) (1,050) (192) (567) (310)  (408) (158) (857)
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Yahoo! News Survey
June 3 - 6, 2024 - 1,854 U.S. Adults

3E. Biden Approval on Issues — Immigration

- 20240606

Do you approve or disapprove of the way President Biden is handling each of the following issues?

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Strongly approve 10% 12% 9% 11% 10% 9% 12% 9% 17% 9%
Somewhat approve 20% 20% 21% 22% 23% 17% 20% 19% 27% 20%
Total approve 31% 32% 29% 33% 33% 26% 32% 29% 44% 29%
Somewhat disapprove 14% 12% 16% 15% 16% 14% 10% 12% 16% 17%
Strongly disapprove 44% 47% 42% 29% 37% 52% 55% 52% 18% 40%
Total disapprove 58% 59% 57% 45% 53% 67% 65% 64% 34% 57%
Not sure 11% 9% 13% 22% 14% 7% 3% 8% 22% 13%
Totals 99%  100%  101% 99%  100% 99%  100%  100%  100% 99%
Weighted N (1,851)  (902) (949) (389) (467) (603) (392)  (1,161) (231) (297)
Party ID Registered Registered 2020 Vote
Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Lean Rep Lean Dem Biden Trump
Strongly approve 10% 24% 2% 5% 12% 1% 22% 21% 2%
Somewhat approve 20% 38% 3% 21% 22% 3% 42% 42% 2%
Total approve 31% 62% 5% 26% 33% 4% 64% 63% 3%
Somewhat disapprove 14% 16% 12% 16% 13% 10% 17% 17% 9%
Strongly disapprove 44% 11% 80% 46% 48% 85% 11% 12% 87%
Total disapprove 58% 27% 92% 61% 61% 94% 28% 30% 95%
Not sure 11% 10% 4% 13% 5% 2% 8% 8% 2%
Totals 99% 99% 101% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 102%
Weighted N (1,851) (627) (546) (467) (1,241) (543) (568) (590) (536)
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Yahoo! News Survey - 20240606

June 3 - 6, 2024 - 1,854 U.S. Adults

Trump-Biden Vote Pref 2022 Turnout Evangelical Most Watched Cable News
Total  Biden Trump Voted Didn’t Vote Christian CNN FOX MSNBC Don't watch
Strongly approve 10%  24% 1% 12% 9% 10% 16% 8% 35% 5%
Somewhat approve 20% 45% 1% 22% 20% 16% 27% 15% 32% 19%
Total approve 31% 68% 2% 34% 29% 26% 43% 23% 67% 24%
Somewhat disapprove 14% 16% 7% 13% 14% 12% 25% 11% 8% 13%
Strongly disapprove 44% 8% 89% 48% 48% 53% 19%  62% 16% 48%
Total disapprove 58%  24% 96% 61% 62% 65% 44%  73% 25% 61%
Not sure 11% 7% 2% 5% 9% 9% 13% 4% 9% 15%
Totals 99%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (1,851) (568) (538) (1,049) (192) (567) (310)  (408) (158) (856)
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Yahoo! News Survey
June 3 - 6, 2024 - 1,854 U.S. Adults

- 20240606

3F. Biden Approval on Issues — The Israeli-Palestinian conflict
Do you approve or disapprove of the way President Biden is handling each of the following issues?

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Strongly approve 8% 10% 6% 10% % 5% 12% 7% 13% 8%
Somewhat approve 18% 21% 16% 18% 18% 19% 18% 18% 21% 17%
Total approve 26% 31% 22% 27% 26% 24% 31% 25% 34% 25%
Somewhat disapprove 17% 17% 17% 17% 19% 16% 16% 17% 18% 19%
Strongly disapprove 39% 40% 39% 33% 35% 44% 45% 45% 18% 35%
Total disapprove 57% 57% 56% 51% 54% 60% 61% 63% 36% 54%
Not sure 17% 12% 21% 22% 21% 16% 8% 12% 31% 21%
Totals 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 101% 100%
Weighted N (1,851) (902) (949) (388) (468) (604) (392) (1,162) (230) (297)
Party ID Registered Registered 2020 Vote
Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Lean Rep Lean Dem Biden Trump
Strongly approve 8% 20% 2% 2% 9% 1% 18% 16% 2%
Somewhat approve 18% 31% 9% 17% 20% 8% 31% 32% %
Total approve 26% 51% 11% 19% 28% 9% 49% 49% 9%
Somewhat disapprove 17% 18% 15% 22% 17% 17% 19% 19% 15%
Strongly disapprove 39% 17% 67% 37% 44% 70% 19% 20% 71%
Total disapprove 57% 35% 82% 59% 61% 86% 37% 38% 86%
Not sure 17% 14% % 23% 10% 5% 14% 13% 5%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100%
Weighted N (1,851) (625) (546) (468) (1,241) (544) (566) (588) (539)
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Yahoo! News Survey - 20240606

June 3 - 6, 2024 - 1,854 U.S. Adults

Trump-Biden Vote Pref 2022 Turnout Evangelical Most Watched Cable News
Total  Biden Trump Voted Didn’t Vote Christian CNN FOX MSNBC Don't watch
Strongly approve 8%  19% 1% 10% 3% 9% 12% % 19% 6%
Somewhat approve 18% 34% 6% 20% 18% 18% 32% 14% 36% 13%
Total approve 26%  52% 7% 30% 22% 27% 4% 21% 55% 18%
Somewhat disapprove 17% 18% 15% 17% 21% 12% 19%  15% 16% 17%
Strongly disapprove 39% 16% 73% 45% 40% 44% 25%  54% 16% 41%
Total disapprove 57%  34% 88% 61% 61% 56% 44%  68% 32% 59%
Not sure 17%  13% 5% 9% 17% 17% 12%  10% 13% 23%
Totals 99%  100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (1,851)  (566) (540) (1,049) (192) (568) (310)  (408) (158) (856)
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Yahoo! News Survey
June 3 - 6, 2024 - 1,854 U.S. Adults

- 20240606

3G. Biden Approval on Issues — Campus protests
Do you approve or disapprove of the way President Biden is handling each of the following issues?

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Strongly approve 9% 10% 8% 9% 10% 8% 10% 7% 14% 8%
Somewhat approve 19% 20% 19% 20% 18% 19% 20% 17% 30% 15%
Total approve 28% 30% 27% 29% 28% 27% 30% 25% 44% 24%
Somewhat disapprove 15% 15% 15% 16% 17% 15% 13% 15% 13% 19%
Strongly disapprove 35% 37% 33% 24% 30% 39% 45% 43% 10% 29%
Total disapprove 50% 53% 48% 41% 47% 54% 58% 58% 23% 48%
Not sure 21% 18% 25% 30% 25% 19% 12% 17% 33% 28%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99%
Weighted N (1,850) (902) (948) (389) (468) (602) (391) (1,160) (231) (297)
Party ID Registered Registered 2020 Vote
Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Lean Rep Lean Dem Biden Trump
Strongly approve 9% 21% 2% 4% 10% 1% 19% 18% 1%
Somewhat approve 19% 34% 7% 18% 20% 5% 37% 37% 4%
Total approve 28% 55% 9% 21% 30% 6% 56% 54% 5%
Somewhat disapprove 15% 16% 15% 16% 15% 15% 16% 16% 14%
Strongly disapprove 35% 11% 65% 33% 40% 72% 8% 10% 74%
Total disapprove 50% 27% 80% 49% 55% 87% 24% 25% 87%
Not sure 21% 18% 10% 30% 15% % 20% 21% %
Totals 99% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 102% 100%
Weighted N (1,850) (627) (546) (465) (1,240) (543) (568) (590) (536)
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Yahoo! News Survey - 20240606
June 3 - 6, 2024 - 1,854 U.S. Adults (

Trump-Biden Vote Pref 2022 Turnout Evangelical Most Watched Cable News
Total  Biden Trump Voted Didn’t Vote Christian CNN FOX MSNBC Don't watch

Strongly approve 9%  19% 1% 11% 5% 9% 15% 6% 29% 5%
Somewhat approve 19% 39% 3% 21% 19% 17% 32% 13% 35% 15%
Total approve 28% 58% 4% 31% 24% 26% 47% 19% 64% 20%

Somewhat disapprove 15% 15% 14% 15% 19% 12% 21% 15% 12% 15%
Strongly disapprove 35% 7% 76% 41% 34% 44% 14%  54% 12% 36%
Total disapprove 50%  22% 90% 55% 53% 56% 35% 68% 24% 51%

Not sure 21%  20% 7% 14% 23% 18% 18%  13% 12% 29%
Totals 99%  100% 101% 102% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%

Weighted N (1,850)  (566) (539) (1,048) (192) (567) (310) (406)  (158) (857)




Yahoo! News Survey - 20240606

June 3 - 6, 2024 - 1,854 U.S. Adults

4. Approve of Trump Presidency Retrospective

Looking back, do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump handled his job as president?

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Strongly approve 26% 29% 24% 16% 20% 30% 38% 32% 11% 21%
Somewhat approve 21% 22% 20% 27% 22% 19% 16% 22% 13% 20%
Total approve 47% 50% 44% 42% 42% 49% 54% 55% 25% 40%
Somewhat disapprove 10% 11% 8% 16% 11% 7% 6% 7% 16% 13%
Strongly disapprove 38% 34% 42% 32% 41% 39% 39% 35% 49% 39%
Total disapprove 48% 45% 50% 48% 52% 47% 45% 42% 65% 52%
Not sure 5% 4% 6% 10% 5% 4% 2% 3% 11% 8%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 99% 101% 99% 100% 101%
Weighted N (1,853)  (902) (951) (389) (468) (604) (392)  (1,164) (231) (297)
Party ID Registered Registered 2020 Vote
Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Lean Rep Lean Dem Biden Trump
Strongly approve 26% 3% 65% 18% 32% 66% 3% 3% 67%
Somewhat approve 21% 8% 28% 27% 18% 27% 7% 8% 28%
Total approve 47% 11% 93% 45% 51% 93% 10% 11% 95%
Somewhat disapprove 10% 11% 3% 14% % 3% 10% 9% 4%
Strongly disapprove 38% 74% 3% 35% 40% 4% 78% 7% 1%
Total disapprove 48% 85% 6% 49% 48% 7% 89% 86% 5%
Not sure 5% 3% 1% 6% 2% 1% 1% 2% 0%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 101% 99% 99% 100%
Weighted N (1,853) (626) (547) (468) (1,243) (544) (568) (590) (539)
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Yahoo! News Survey - 20240606

June 3 - 6, 2024 - 1,854 U.S. Adults

Trump-Biden Vote Pref 2022 Turnout Evangelical Most Watched Cable News
Total  Biden Trump Voted Didn’t Vote Christian CNN FOX MSNBC Don't watch
Strongly approve 26% 2% 70% 33% 27% 37% 15%  49% % 22%
Somewhat approve 21% 7% 27% 18% 21% 26% 21%  23% 4% 23%
Total approve 47%  10% 97% 51% 48% 63% 36% 72% 10% 45%
Somewhat disapprove 10% 8% 2% 7% 10% 11% 12% 10% 10% 10%
Strongly disapprove 38%  81% 0% 41% 38% 21% 49%  15% 77% 39%
Total disapprove 48%  89% 2% 48% 48% 31% 60% 25% 87% 48%
Not sure 5% 2% 1% 1% 4% 6% 4% 4% 3% %
Totals 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 101% 101% 101%
Weighted N (1,853) (568) (541) (1,051) (192) (568) (310)  (408) (158) (859)
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Yahoo! News Survey
June 3 - 6, 2024 - 1,854 U.S. Adults

5. Favorability of Joe Biden

- 20240606

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of Joe Biden?

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Very favorable 16% 16% 17% 13% 14% 16% 24% 15% 25% 14%
Somewhat favorable 22% 22% 23% 28% 25% 21% 15% 18% 39% 28%
Favorable 38% 38% 39% 1% 38% 37% 39% 33% 63% 42%
Somewhat unfavorable 16% 16% 16% 22% 21% 13% 9% 15% 16% 20%
Very unfavorable 41% 43% 39% 30% 35% 46% 51% 49% 12% 33%
Unfavorable 57% 58% 56% 52% 56% 59% 59% 64% 27% 53%
Don’'t know 5% 4% 5% 7% 6% 4% 1% 3% 9% 5%
Totals 100%  101% 100% 100%  101%  100%  100%  100%  101% 100%
Weighted N (1,851)  (900) (951) (389) (467) (603)  (393) (1,161)  (231) (297)
Party ID Registered Registered 2020 Vote
Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Lean Rep Lean Dem Biden Trump
Very favorable 16% 40% 1% % 20% 1% 42% 39% 1%
Somewhat favorable 22% 39% 2% 26% 21% 2% 39% 40% 1%
Favorable 38% 79% 3% 33% 41% 3% 81% 79% 3%
Somewhat unfavorable 16% 13% 13% 22% 12% 10% 13% 13% 10%
Very unfavorable 41% 5% 82% 39% 45% 87% 4% 6% 87%
Unfavorable 57% 19% 95% 61% 57% 97% 17% 19% 97%
Don’t know 5% 2% 2% 6% 2% 1% 2% 2% 0%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99%
Weighted N (1,851)  (627)  (545)  (467) (1,241) (542) (568) (590) (538)
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Yahoo! News Survey - 20240606

June 3 - 6, 2024 - 1,854 U.S. Adults

Trump-Biden Vote Pref 2022 Turnout Evangelical Most Watched Cable News
Total  Biden Trump Voted Didn’t Vote Christian CNN FOX MSNBC Don't watch
Very favorable 16%  43% 1% 22% 8% 14% 25% 8% 56% 10%
Somewhat favorable 22%  43% 0% 21% 24% 16% 35% 1% 27% 19%
Favorable 38%  86% 1% 43% 31% 30% 60% 25% 84% 30%
Somewhat unfavorable 16% 10% 8% 11% 22% 15% 16%  13% 6% 20%
Very unfavorable 41% 2% 91% 45% 43% 50% 17%  59% 9% 45%
Unfavorable 57%  12% 99% 56% 64% 65% 33% 72% 15% 65%
Don’t know 5% 2% 0% 1% 4% 4% 6% 3% 1% 5%
Totals 100%  100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 99%  100% 99% 99%
Weighted N (1,851) (568) (539) (1,050) (191) (565) (309) (408) (158) (857)
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Yahoo! News Survey - 20240606
June 3 - 6, 2024 - 1,854 U.S. Adults

6. Favorability of Donald Trump
Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of Donald Trump?

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Very favorable 21% 23% 19% 13% 16% 25% 28% 26% 7% 14%
Somewhat favorable 21% 21% 20% 24% 19% 19% 21% 23% 10% 19%
Favorable 42% 44% 39% 37% 35% 45% 49% 49% 17% 33%
Somewhat unfavorable 11% 12% 9% 19% 13% 7% 6% 8% 17% 17%
Very unfavorable 43% 39% 46% 33% 47% 45% 44% 39% 56% 44%
Unfavorable 53% 52% 55% 52% 60% 52% 50% 47% 73% 61%
Don’'t know 5% 4% 6% 11% 5% 4% 1% 4% 10% 6%
Totals 101% 99% 100% 100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100% 100%
Weighted N (1,851)  (901) (950) (388) (468) (604)  (391) (1,162)  (231) (296)
Party ID Registered Registered 2020 Vote
Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Lean Rep Lean Dem Biden Trump
Very favorable 21% 2% 53% 14% 26% 55% 2% 2% 54%
Somewhat favorable 21% 6% 35% 23% 19% 32% 5% 6% 34%
Favorable 42% 8% 87% 37% 46% 87% 7% 8% 88%
Somewhat unfavorable 11% 12% 6% 13% 8% 7% 9% 8% 7%
Very unfavorable 43% 78% 5% 43% 44% 5% 83% 82% 4%
Unfavorable 53% 90% 11% 56% 53% 12% 91% 90% 11%
Don’t know 5% 2% 1% 7% 2% 1% 2% 2% 1%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Weighted N (1,851)  (626)  (547)  (467) (1,243) (543) (568) (590) (538)
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Yahoo! News Survey - 20240606
June 3 - 6, 2024 - 1,854 U.S. Adults (

Trump-Biden Vote Pref 2022 Turnout Evangelical Most Watched Cable News
Total  Biden Trump Voted Didn’t Vote Christian CNN FOX MSNBC Don't watch

Very favorable 21% 1% 59% 27% 24% 31% 10%  43% 6% 16%
Somewhat favorable 21% 6% 34% 19% 21% 26% 21%  21% 3% 23%
Favorable 42% 7% 93% 46% 45% 57% 31% 64% 9% 39%

Somewhat unfavorable 11% 7% 5% 8% 9% 13% 13%  13% 5% 10%
Very unfavorable 43%  86% 2% 44% 44% 23% 46%  20% 86% 45%
Unfavorable 53%  93% 7% 53% 53% 36% 59% 33% 91% 55%

Don’t know 5% 0% 1% 1% 2% % 10% 3% 0% 6%
Totals 101% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Weighted N (1,851)  (568) (541) (1,051) (192) (565) (309) (406)  (158) (859)




Yahoo! News Survey - 20240606 VAt (™
June 3 - 6, 2024 - 1,854 U.S. Adults YouGov

7. Trump vs Biden 2024
If the 2024 election for president were held today, and these were the candidates, who would you vote for?

Asked of registered voters

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Joe Biden, the Democrat 46% 44% 47% 55% 49% 43% 41% 40% 79% 40%
Donald Trump, the Republican 44% 49% 39% 30% 38% 47% 52% 51% 9% 40%
Not sure 6% 4% 8% 6% % 6% 6% 5% 8% 10%
| would not vote 4% 3% 6% 9% 6% 3% 1% 4% 4% 10%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (1,239) (582) (657) (194) (283) (432) (330) (876) (150) (130)
Party ID Registered Registered 2020 Vote
Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Lean Rep Lean Dem Biden Trump
Joe Biden, the Democrat 46% 92% 3% 41% 46% 3% 91% 89% 2%
Donald Trump, the Republican 44% 2% 92% 38% 44% 91% 2% 3% 90%
Not sure 6% 4% 4% 10% 6% 5% 4% 5% 6%
| would not vote 4% 2% 1% 11% 4% 1% 3% 4% 2%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Weighted N (1,239) (457) (442) (289) (1,239) (539) (568) (588) (537)
Trump-Biden Vote Pref 2022 Turnout Evangelical Most Watched Cable News
Total Biden Trump Voted Didn’t Vote Christian CNN FOX MSNBC Don't watch
Joe Biden, the Democrat 46% 100% 0% 47% 39% 32% 71%  20% 91% 40%
Donald Trump, the Republican 44% 0% 100% 44% 41% 59% 21%  73% 6% 45%
Not sure 6% 0% 0% 6% 9% % 4% 5% 2% 9%
| would not vote 4% 0% 0% 3% 10% 3% 3% 2% 1% 6%

continued on the next page ...
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Yahoo! News Survey - 20240606

June 3 - 6, 2024 - 1,854 U.S. Adults

continued from previous page

Trump-Biden Vote Pref 2022 Turnout Evangelical Most Watched Cable News
Total  Biden Trump Voted Didn’t Vote Christian CNN FOX MSNBC Don’t watch
Totals 100%  100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 99%  100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (1,239) (568) (541) (1,048) (191) (385) (213)  (295) (137) (507)
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Yahoo! News Survey - 20240606 VA
June 3 - 6, 2024 - 1,854 U.S. Adults

8. Trump vs Biden 2024 with Other
If the 2024 election for president were held today, and these were the candidates, who would you vote for?

Asked of registered voters

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Joe Biden, the Democrat 42% 42% 43% 47% 46% 39% 40% 37% 74% 38%
Donald Trump, the Republican 43% 48% 38% 28% 36% 46% 52% 50% 10% 39%
Another candidate 9% 7% 11% 13% 12% 9% 4% 8% 8% 15%
Not sure 4% 3% 5% 5% 3% 4% 3% 4% 5% 2%
| would not vote 2% 1% 3% 6% 3% 1% 0% 1% 2% 6%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 99% 99% 100% 99% 100%
Weighted N (1,240)  (585) (655) (192) (284) (433) (331) (881) (148) (128)
Party ID Registered Registered 2020 Vote
Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Lean Rep Lean Dem Biden Trump
Joe Biden, the Democrat 42% 89% 2% 35% 42% 3% 86% 83% 2%
Donald Trump, the Republican 43% 2% 90% 37% 43% 88% 2% 2% 89%
Another candidate 9% 6% 5% 18% 9% 6% 7% 11% 5%
Not sure 4% 2% 3% 5% 4% 3% 3% 3% 3%
| would not vote 2% 1% 0% 4% 2% 1% 2% 1% 1%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (1,240)  (456)  (445)  (288) (1, 240) (544) (566) (587) (539)
Trump-Biden Vote Pref 2022 Turnout Evangelical Most Watched Cable News
Total  Biden Trump Voted Didn’'t Vote Christian CNN FOX MSNBC Don't watch
Joe Biden, the Democrat 42% 93% 0% 44% 33% 27% 65% 20% 88% 36%
Donald Trump, the Republican 43% 0% 96% 43% 42% 57% 21% 72% 6% 43%

continued on the next page ...
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June 3 - 6, 2024 - 1,854 U.S. Adults

continued from previous page

Trump-Biden Vote Pref 2022 Turnout Evangelical Most Watched Cable News
Total  Biden Trump Voted Didn’t Vote Christian CNN FOX MSNBC Don’t watch
Another candidate 9% 5% 2% 8% 13% 8% 10% 4% 5% 13%
Not sure 4% 2% 1% 4% 5% 5% 2% 3% 1% 5%
| would not vote 2% 0% 0% 1% 7% 1% 2% 0% 1% 3%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 98% 100% 99% 101% 100%
Weighted N (1,240) (566) (540) (1,051) (189) (387) (213)  (296) (137) (508)
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June 3 - 6, 2024 - 1,854 U.S. Adults

9. Other Candidate in 2024
Who would you vote for?
Asked of registered voters

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic

Robert F. Kennedy, Jr., an independent 4% 3% 5% 5% % 4% 2% 4% 4% 8%
Cornel West, an independent 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 0% 1% 3% 1%
Jill Stein, the Green Party candidate 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 3%
Chase Oliver, the Libertarian Party candidate 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0%
Someone else 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1%
Not sure 1% 0% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%
Not asked: Prefer Trump, Biden, Not sure or Would

not vote on initial question 91% 93% 90% 89% 88% 91% 96% 92% 92% 86%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Weighted N (1,237) (584) (653) (189) (284) (433) (330) (879) (150) (129)

Party ID Registered Registered 2020 Vote
Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Lean Rep Lean Dem Biden Trump

Robert F. Kennedy, Jr., an independent 4% 2% 3% 10% 4% 4% 2% 5% 3%
Cornel West, an independent 1% 1% 0% 2% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1%
Jill Stein, the Green Party candidate 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0%
Chase Oliver, the Libertarian Party candidate 1% 0% 0% 2% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0%
Someone else 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%
Not sure 1% 1% 0% 2% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0%
Not asked: Prefer Trump, Biden, Not sure or Would

not vote on initial question 91% 95% 96% 82% 91% 95% 93% 90% 95%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (1,237) (453) (444) (290) (1,237) (542) (564) (586) (538)
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Trump-Biden Vote Pref 2022 Turnout Evangelical Most Watched Cable News
Total  Biden Trump Voted Didn’t Vote Christian CNN FOX MSNBC Don't watch

Robert F. Kennedy, Jr., an independent 4% 1% 2% 4% 4% 5% 6% 2% 2% 6%
Cornel West, an independent 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 2%
Jill Stein, the Green Party candidate 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1%
Chase Oliver, the Libertarian Party candidate 1% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1%
Someone else 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1% 1%
Not sure 1% 1% 0% 1% 3% 1% 1% 0% 1% 2%
Not asked: Prefer Trump, Biden, Not sure or Would

not vote on initial question 91%  95% 98% 92% 89% 93% 92%  96% 95% 87%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Weighted N (1,237)  (565) (541) (1,049) (188) (385) (211)  (296)  (137) (506)
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10. Generic Congressional Vote
If an election for U.S. Congress were being held today, who would you vote for in the district where you live?

Asked of registered voters

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
The Democratic Party candidate 45% 41% 49% 56% 50% 41% 41% 39% 78% 45%
The Republican Party candidate 43% 48% 38% 30% 35% 46% 53% 50% 9% 38%
Other 1% 1% 2% 3% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0%
Not sure 9% 8% 9% 9% 10% 11% 5% 8% 10% 11%
| would not vote 2% 2% 2% 3% 4% 1% 0% 1% 2% 5%
Totals 100%  100% 100% 101%  100%  100% 99% 99%  100% 99%
Weighted N (1,243) (585) (658) (194) (285) (433) (331) (881) (150) (130)
Party ID Registered Registered 2020 Vote
Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Lean Rep Lean Dem Biden Trump
The Democratic Party candidate 45% 95% 1% 3% 45% 2% 93% 87% 3%
The Republican Party candidate 43% 1% 94% 34% 43% 90% 1% 3% 87%
Other 1% 1% 1% 3% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%
Not sure 9% 3% 4% 21% 9% 6% 4% 8% 8%
| would not vote 2% 1% 0% 5% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1%
Totals 100%  101%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%
Weighted N (1,243) (457) (445) (291) (1,243) (544) (568) (590) (539)
Trump-Biden Vote Pref 2022 Turnout Evangelical Most Watched Cable News
Total  Biden Trump Voted Didn’'t Vote Christian CNN FOX MSNBC Don't watch
The Democratic Party candidate 45%  92% 1% 47% 39% 31% 69%  22% 87% 41%
The Republican Party candidate 43% 2% 90% 44% 38% 59% 2%  71% % 42%

continued on the next page ...
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continued from previous page

Trump-Biden Vote Pref 2022 Turnout Evangelical Most Watched Cable News
Total  Biden Trump Voted Didn’t Vote Christian CNN FOX MSNBC Don’t watch
Other 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 0% 1% 2%
Not sure 9% 5% 7% 8% 15% % 4% 6% 5% 13%
| would not vote 2% 0% 1% 1% 6% 1% 2% 0% 0% 3%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101%
Weighted N (1,243) (568) (541) (1,052) (192) (389) (215)  (296) (137) (508)
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11. Best Chance of Winning 2024 Election
Who do you think has the best chance of winning the 2024 presidential election?

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Joe Biden 33% 35% 30% 35% 35% 29% 33% 28% 56% 33%
Donald Trump 39% 42% 36% 33% 35% 44% 43% 44% 16% 37%
Not sure 28% 23% 33% 32% 30% 27% 24% 27% 28% 29%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99%
Weighted N (1,848) (900) (948) (389) (466) (603) (391) (1,158) (231) (297)
Party ID Registered Registered 2020 Vote
Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Lean Rep Lean Dem Biden Trump
Joe Biden 33% 68% 6% 25% 36% 5% 68% 65% 5%
Donald Trump 39% 9% 78% 35% 41% 78% 7% 8% 7%
Not sure 28% 24% 16% 40% 23% 17% 24% 27% 18%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Weighted N (1,848) (626) (544) (468) (1,238) (541) (565) (588) (535)
Trump-Biden Vote Pref 2022 Turnout Evangelical Most Watched Cable News
Total  Biden Trump Voted Didn’t Vote Christian CNN FOX MSNBC Don’t watch
Joe Biden 33% 72% 2% 37% 30% 29% 52% 21% 66% 26%
Donald Trump 39% 4% 83% 41% 41% 46% 26%  59% 12% 39%
Not sure 28% 24% 15% 22% 28% 24% 22% 20% 22% 35%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (1,848) (568) (540) (1,046) (192) (565) (308)  (407) (158) (856)
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12. Better Under Biden or Trump
Do you think things in this country...?

- 20240606

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Are better today with Joe Biden as president 32% 32% 32% 29% 33% 32% 34% 30% 44% 30%
Were better back when Donald Trump was
president 43% 46% 40% 32% 35% 51% 53% 51% 15% 39%
About the same 17% 16% 18% 26% 24% 11% 8% 13% 25% 21%
Not sure 8% 6% 10% 13% 8% 6% 5% 6% 17% 10%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Weighted N (1,854) (902) (952) (389) (468) (604) (393) (1,164) (231) (297)
Party ID Registered Registered 2020 Vote
Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Lean Rep Lean Dem Biden Trump
Are better today with Joe Biden as president 32% 69% 1% 27% 37% 1% 75% 72% 1%
Were better back when Donald Trump was
president 43% 4% 92% 40% 47% 94% 3% 4% 95%
About the same 17% 19% 5% 23% 12% 4% 17% 19% 2%
Not sure 8% 7% 3% 9% 4% 1% 5% 5% 2%
Totals 100% 99% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (1,854) (627) (547) (468) (1,244) (544) (568) (590) (539)
Trump-Biden Vote Pref 2022 Turnout Evangelical Most Watched Cable News
Total  Biden Trump Voted Didn’t Vote Christian CNN FOX MSNBC Don’t watch
Are better today with Joe Biden as president 2%  79% 0% 38% 30% 20% 45% 1% 78% 27%
Were better back when Donald Trump was
president 43% 1% 99% 47% 47% 56% 20%  67% 10% 45%

continued on the next page ...
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continued from previous page

Trump-Biden Vote Pref 2022 Turnout Evangelical Most Watched Cable News

Total  Biden Trump Voted Didn’t Vote Christian CNN FOX MSNBC Don’t watch
About the same 17% 16% 1% 11% 17% 18% 28%  12% 11% 17%
Not sure 8% 4% 0% 3% 6% 6% % 4% 1% 10%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Weighted N (1,854) (568) (541) (1,052) (192) (568) (310)  (408) (158) (859)
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13. Better Personal Situation
How about you? Do you think things in your life ... ?

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Were better five years ago 43% 45% 42% 33% 37% 53% 46% 48% 25% 41%
Are better today 24% 21% 27% 29% 26% 21% 20% 23% 31% 21%
About the same 27% 30% 25% 29% 30% 23% 30% 25% 35% 27%
Not sure 5% 4% % 9% % 4% 3% 4% 9% 10%
Totals 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 99%
Weighted N (1,851)  (902) (949) (389) (468) (602)  (392) (1,161)  (231) (297)
Party ID Registered Registered 2020 Vote
Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Lean Rep Lean Dem Biden Trump
Were better five years ago 43% 19% 69% 45% 45% 76% 15% 16% 7%
Are better today 24% 40% 8% 23% 26% 6% 45% 42% 8%
About the same 27% 36% 20% 26% 26% 15% 36% 38% 13%
Not sure 5% 5% 3% 6% 3% 2% 4% 3% 2%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100%
Weighted N (1,851) (626) (547) (467) (1,240) (544) (567) (589) (537)
Trump-Biden Vote Pref 2022 Turnout Evangelical Most Watched Cable News
Total Biden Trump Voted Didn’t Vote Christian CNN FOX MSNBC Don't watch
Were better five years ago 43% 13% 79% 45% 44% 49% 25%  60% 14% 46%
Are better today 24%  46% 6% 26% 23% 19% 35%  15% 43% 22%
About the same 2%  39% 12% 26% 28% 26% 34%  22% 42% 25%
Not sure 5% 3% 2% 3% 5% 6% 6% 3% 1% %

continued on the next page ...

35



Yahoo! News Survey - 20240606

June 3 - 6, 2024 - 1,854 U.S. Adults

continued from previous page

Trump-Biden Vote Pref 2022 Turnout Evangelical Most Watched Cable News
Total  Biden Trump Voted Didn’t Vote Christian CNN FOX MSNBC Don’t watch
Totals 99% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (1,851)  (567) (541) (1,048) (192) (568) (310)  (408) (158) (858)
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14A. Better President to Handle Issues — The economy
Who do you think would do a better job handling each of the following issues as president?

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Joe Biden 35% 34% 36% 36% 33% 34% 38% 33% 49% 32%
Donald Trump 50% 52% 47% 44% 44% 54% 55% 55% 26% 44%
Not sure 15% 13% 18% 21% 23% 12% 6% 11% 25% 23%
Totals 100% 99% 101% 101% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 99%
Weighted N (1,854) (902) (952) (389) (468) (604) (393) (1,164) (231) (297)
Party ID Registered Registered 2020 Vote
Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Lean Rep Lean Dem Biden Trump
Joe Biden 35% 74% 3% 28% 39% 2% 79% 76% 2%
Donald Trump 50% 11% 93% 51% 51% 94% 10% 11% 95%
Not sure 15% 15% 5% 21% 10% 4% 11% 13% 3%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (1,854) (627) (547) (468) (1,243) (544) (568) (590) (539)
Trump-Biden Vote Pref 2022 Turnout Evangelical Most Watched Cable News
Total Biden Trump Voted Didn’t Vote Christian CNN FOX MSNBC Don't watch
Joe Biden 35% 82% 1% 41% 27% 24% 52% 20% 81% 29%
Donald Trump 50% 7% 98% 51% 54% 63% 31%  71% 11% 52%
Not sure 15% 11% 1% 8% 19% 13% 17% 9% 8% 20%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Weighted N (1,854) (568) (541) (1,051) (192) (568) (310)  (408) (158) (859)
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14B. Better President to Handle Issues — Crime
Who do you think would do a better job handling each of the following issues as president?

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Joe Biden 35% 34% 36% 32% 37% 34% 38% 32% 56% 33%
Donald Trump 44% 50% 39% 35% 38% 51% 51% 52% 18% 41%
Not sure 21% 16% 25% 33% 25% 16% 11% 16% 26% 27%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Weighted N (1,846) (895) (950) (386) (466) (601) (393) (1,157) (230) (297)
Party ID Registered Registered 2020 Vote
Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Lean Rep Lean Dem Biden Trump
Joe Biden 35% 73% 4% 30% 39% 3% 78% 76% 2%
Donald Trump 44% 9% 87% 43% 48% 91% 8% 9% 91%
Not sure 21% 18% 9% 26% 13% % 14% 15% 7%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (1,846) (621) (546) (467) (1,236) (543) (563) (584) (537)
Trump-Biden Vote Pref 2022 Turnout Evangelical Most Watched Cable News
Total Biden Trump Voted Didn’t Vote Christian CNN FOX MSNBC Don't watch
Joe Biden 35% 82% 1% 41% 30% 25% 50% 19% 81% 29%
Donald Trump 44% 7% 95% 49% 46% 56% 29%  67% 11% 44%
Not sure 21% 11% 4% 10% 25% 19% 21%  14% 8% 26%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Weighted N (1,846) (563) (538) (1,045) (191) (562) (309) (403) (157) (859)
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14C. Better President to Handle Issues — Abortion
Who do you think would do a better job handling each of the following issues as president?

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Joe Biden 42% 42% 43% 44% 44% 40% 43% 39% 57% 45%
Donald Trump 32% 35% 30% 26% 26% 37% 39% 39% 13% 24%
Not sure 25% 23% 28% 30% 31% 23% 17% 22% 30% 32%
Totals 99% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101%
Weighted N (1,852) (902) (950) (389) (468) (602) (393) (1,164) (231) (297)
Party ID Registered Registered 2020 Vote
Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Lean Rep Lean Dem Biden Trump
Joe Biden 42% 82% 8% 39% 46% ™% 85% 84% %
Donald Trump 32% 4% 70% 30% 37% 72% 4% 5% 71%
Not sure 25% 14% 22% 31% 18% 21% 10% 12% 22%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 101% 100%
Weighted N (1,852) (625) (547) (468) (1,244) (544) (568) (590) (539)
Trump-Biden Vote Pref 2022 Turnout Evangelical Most Watched Cable News
Total Biden Trump Voted Didn’t Vote Christian CNN FOX MSNBC Don't watch
Joe Biden 42% 88% 6% 47% 37% 28% 57% 25% 85% 39%
Donald Trump 32% 4% 76% 37% 35% 47% 21%  51% 6% 31%
Not sure 25% 9% 18% 16% 28% 25% 23%  24% 9% 30%
Totals 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (1,852) (568) (541) (1,052) (192) (568) (310)  (408) (158) (857)
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14D. Better President to Handle Issues — Inflation
Who do you think would do a better job handling each of the following issues as president?

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Joe Biden 33% 34% 32% 33% 31% 32% 36% 30% 48% 32%
Donald Trump 49% 52% 46% 38% 47% 54% 54% 55% 23% 47%
Not sure 18% 15% 22% 29% 22% 15% 10% 14% 29% 20%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 99%
Weighted N (1,853) (902) (951) (389) (467) (604) (393) (1,163) (231) (297)
Party ID Registered Registered 2020 Vote
Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Lean Rep Lean Dem Biden Trump
Joe Biden 33% 69% 3% 27% 37% 2% 74% 72% 2%
Donald Trump 49% 12% 92% 47% 51% 93% 10% 12% 94%
Not sure 18% 19% 5% 26% 12% 5% 15% 17% 4%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100%
Weighted N (1,853) (627) (547) (467) (1,244) (544) (568) (590) (539)
Trump-Biden Vote Pref 2022 Turnout Evangelical Most Watched Cable News
Total Biden Trump Voted Didn’t Vote Christian CNN FOX MSNBC Don't watch
Joe Biden 33% 78% 0% 39% 25% 22% 45% 18% 80% 27%
Donald Trump 49% 7% 97% 51% 50% 62% 32% 2% 11% 49%
Not sure 18% 15% 2% 10% 25% 16% 22%  10% 9% 24%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99%  100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (1,853) (568) (541) (1,052) (192) (567) (309) (408) (158) (859)
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14E. Better President to Handle Issues — Immigration
Who do you think would do a better job handling each of the following issues as president?

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Joe Biden 36% 34% 38% 38% 38% 32% 36% 33% 50% 35%
Donald Trump 48% 52% 44% 35% 42% 56% 56% 56% 23% 40%
Not sure 16% 14% 18% 27% 20% 12% 8% 11% 27% 25%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (1,854) (902) (952) (389) (468) (604) (393) (1,164) (231) (297)
Party ID Registered Registered 2020 Vote
Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Lean Rep Lean Dem Biden Trump
Joe Biden 36% 74% 3% 30% 39% 2% 78% 75% 2%
Donald Trump 48% 12% 92% 48% 52% 94% 11% 12% 96%
Not sure 16% 15% 5% 22% 9% 3% 11% 13% 3%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101%
Weighted N (1,854) (627) (547) (468) (1,244) (544) (568) (590) (539)
Trump-Biden Vote Pref 2022 Turnout Evangelical Most Watched Cable News
Total Biden Trump Voted Didn’t Vote Christian CNN FOX MSNBC Don't watch
Joe Biden 36% 81% 1% 40% 33% 23% 52% 20% 78% 31%
Donald Trump 48% 9% 98% 52% 51% 61% 31%  70% 14% 49%
Not sure 16% 10% 1% 8% 16% 15% 17%  10% 8% 20%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (1,854) (568) (541) (1,052) (192) (568) (310)  (408) (158) (859)
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14F. Better President to Handle Issues — The Israeli-Palestinian conflict
Who do you think would do a better job handling each of the following issues as president?

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Joe Biden 33% 32% 33% 31% 33% 32% 35% 31% 48% 31%
Donald Trump 40% 45% 35% 29% 32% 47% 48% 47% 15% 36%
Not sure 28% 23% 32% 40% 35% 21% 17% 22% 38% 33%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Weighted N (1,853) (902) (951) (389) (467) (604) (393) (1,164) (230) (297)
Party ID Registered Registered 2020 Vote
Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Lean Rep Lean Dem Biden Trump
Joe Biden 33% 69% 5% 26% 37% 3% 72% 70% 4%
Donald Trump 40% 7% 84% 35% 43% 86% 5% 5% 86%
Not sure 28% 24% 11% 40% 20% 11% 22% 25% 10%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Weighted N (1,853) (627) (547) (467) (1,243) (544) (568) (590) (539)
Trump-Biden Vote Pref 2022 Turnout Evangelical Most Watched Cable News
Total Biden Trump Voted Didn’t Vote Christian CNN FOX MSNBC Don't watch
Joe Biden 33% 76% 1% 39% 26% 23% 50% 17% 76% 27%
Donald Trump 40% 3% 91% 44% 40% 51% 23%  65% 7% 39%
Not sure 28%  21% 8% 17% 34% 25% 27%  18% 17% 34%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (1,853) (568) (541) (1,051) (192) (567) (310)  (408) (158) (858)

42



Yahoo! News Survey - 20240606 VA
June 3 - 6, 2024 - 1,854 U.S. Adults

14G. Better President to Handle Issues — Campus protests
Who do you think would do a better job handling each of the following issues as president?

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Joe Biden 35% 33% 36% 33% 35% 34% 38% 32% 53% 35%
Donald Trump 37% 40% 34% 28% 31% 42% 45% 45% 13% 28%
Not sure 28% 27% 30% 39% 34% 24% 18% 23% 34% 37%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (1,852) (901) (952) (389) (467) (604) (392) (1,162) (231) (297)
Party ID Registered Registered 2020 Vote
Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Lean Rep Lean Dem Biden Trump
Joe Biden 35% 72% 4% 30% 39% 3% 78% 75% 3%
Donald Trump 37% 6% 78% 34% 43% 83% 5% 5% 84%
Not sure 28% 22% 18% 35% 18% 14% 18% 19% 13%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100%
Weighted N (1,852) (626) (547) (467) (1,243) (544) (567) (589) (539)
Trump-Biden Vote Pref 2022 Turnout Evangelical Most Watched Cable News
Total Biden Trump Voted Didn’t Vote Christian CNN FOX MSNBC Don't watch
Joe Biden 35% 81% 1% 40% 32% 24% 46% 21% 79% 30%
Donald Trump 37% 3% 88% 43% 39% 52% 26%  60% 7% 34%
Not sure 28% 15% 11% 16% 29% 25% 28% 19% 13% 36%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Weighted N (1,852) (567) (541) (1,051) (192) (568) (310) (407) (158) (859)
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15. Joe Biden Fit to Be President
Is Joe Biden fit to serve another term as president?

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Yes 29% 31% 28% 28% 28% 28% 34% 26% 50% 27%
No 56% 57% 55% 54% 54% 58% 57% 61% 31% 57%
Not sure 15% 12% 17% 18% 18% 14% 9% 13% 19% 16%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (1,853) (902) (952) (389) (468) (604) (393) (1,163) (231) (297)
Party ID Registered Registered 2020 Vote
Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Lean Rep Lean Dem Biden Trump
Yes 29% 63% 4% 21% 33% 3% 65% 62% 3%
No 56% 19% 93% 60% 57% 95% 17% 19% 96%
Not sure 15% 18% 4% 19% 11% 2% 18% 19% 2%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Weighted N (1,853) (627) (547) (467) (1,243) (544) (568) (590) (538)
Trump-Biden Vote Pref 2022 Turnout Evangelical Most Watched Cable News
Total Biden Trump Voted Didn’t Vote Christian CNN FOX MSNBC Don't watch
Yes 29% 69% 1% 35% 19% 26% 46% 19% 74% 20%
No 56% 11% 98% 55% 65% 63% 34%  74% 17% 62%
Not sure 15%  20% 1% 10% 16% 11% 20% % 9% 17%
Totals 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Weighted N (1,853) (568) (541) (1,052) (191) (568) (310)  (408) (158) (858)
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16. Biden Age Impacts Fitness for Presidency

- 20240606

When it comes to Joe Biden’s fitness for the presidency, how big a problem do you think his age is?

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
A big problem 50% 52% 49% 48% 49% 53% 50% 55% 27% 51%
A small problem 26% 24% 28% 25% 27% 24% 28% 25% 34% 22%
Total problem 76% 76% 76% 73% 76% 77% 77% 80% 60% 73%
Not a problem 18% 20% 15% 19% 15% 17% 19% 15% 29% 19%
Not sure 7% 4% 9% 9% 9% 6% 3% 5% 11% 8%
Totals 101% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Weighted N (1,852) (902) (950) (389) (466) (604) (393) (1,163) (230) (297)
Party ID Registered Registered 2020 Vote
Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Lean Rep Lean Dem Biden Trump
A big problem 50% 21% 77% 55% 49% 79% 18% 20% 80%
A small problem 26% 41% 14% 24% 28% 13% 44% 42% 13%
Total problem 76% 62% 91% 80% 7% 93% 62% 62% 93%
Not a problem 18% 33% 6% 12% 19% 6% 33% 33% 6%
Not sure 7% 5% 3% 8% 4% 1% 6% 5% 1%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100%
Weighted N (1,852) (625) (547) (468) (1,244) (544) (568) (590) (539)
Trump-Biden Vote Pref 2022 Turnout Evangelical Most Watched Cable News
Total  Biden Trump Voted Didn’t Vote Christian CNN FOX MSNBC Don't watch
A big problem 50%  15% 81% 48% 53% 54% 37%  63% 17% 55%
A small problem 26%  44% 13% 28% 29% 19% 31%  22% 37% 23%
Total problem 76%  59% 93% 76% 82% 73% 68% 85% 55% 78%
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Trump-Biden Vote Pref 2022 Turnout Evangelical Most Watched Cable News
Total  Biden Trump Voted Didn’t Vote Christian CNN FOX MSNBC Don’t watch
Not a problem 18%  36% 5% 21% 11% 20% 24%  12% 45% 14%
Not sure 7% 5% 2% 3% 8% 7% 8% 4% 0% 8%
Totals 101% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100%
Weighted N (1,852) (568) (541) (1,052) (192) (567) (310)  (408) (158) (857)

46



Yahoo! News Survey - 20240606 VA
June 3 - 6, 2024 - 1,854 U.S. Adults

17. Donald Trump Fit to Be President
Is Donald Trump fit to serve another term as president?

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Yes 40% 45% 36% 30% 35% 47% 47% 48% 13% 35%
No 47% 44% 50% 48% 52% 45% 45% 42% 65% 50%
Not sure 12% 11% 13% 21% 13% 8% 8% 10% 21% 15%
Totals 99% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Weighted N (1,854) (902) (952) (389) (468) (604) (393) (1,164) (231) (297)
Party ID Registered Registered 2020 Vote
Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Lean Rep Lean Dem Biden Trump
Yes 40% 7% 86% 37% 44% 87% 6% 6% 87%
No 47% 83% 8% 48% 48% 8% 86% 86% 6%
Not sure 12% 10% 6% 15% 8% 5% 8% 8% %
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (1,854) (627) (547) (468) (1,244) (544) (568) (590) (539)
Trump-Biden Vote Pref 2022 Turnout Evangelical Most Watched Cable News
Total Biden Trump Voted Didn’t Vote Christian CNN FOX MSNBC Don't watch
Yes 40% 5% 94% 45% 40% 54% 25%  63% 10% 40%
No 47% 89% 2% 48% 47% 29% 59%  24% 86% 48%
Not sure 12% % 4% % 14% 17% 16% 13% 4% 12%
Totals 99% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (1,854) (568) (541) (1,052) (192) (568) (310)  (408) (158) (859)
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18. Trump Criminal Charges Impact Fitness for Presidency
When it comes to Donald Trump’s fitness for the presidency, how big a problem do you think the criminal charges against him are?

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
A big problem 44% 39% 48% 44% 46% 43% 43% 39% 58% 49%
A small problem 21% 23% 19% 25% 24% 17% 20% 21% 21% 25%
Total problem 65% 61% 68% 68% 70% 60% 63% 60% 80% 74%
Not a problem 27% 31% 24% 20% 19% 33% 35% 34% 8% 17%
Not sure 8% 8% 8% 12% 12% 7% 2% 6% 12% 9%
Totals 100% 101% 99% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Weighted N (1,853) (902) (951) (389) (468) (604) (393) (1,164) (231) (297)
Party ID Registered Registered 2020 Vote
Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Lean Rep Lean Dem Biden Trump
A big problem 44% 7% 8% 42% 44% 8% 79% 78% 8%
A small problem 21% 13% 29% 22% 19% 26% 12% 13% 25%
Total problem 65% 90% 37% 65% 63% 34% 91% 90% 32%
Not a problem 27% 3% 59% 27% 32% 64% 3% 5% 64%
Not sure 8% 6% 4% 8% 5% 2% 6% 5% 3%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Weighted N (1,853) (626) (547) (468) (1,243) (544) (568) (590) (539)
Trump-Biden Vote Pref 2022 Turnout Evangelical Most Watched Cable News
Total Biden Trump Voted Didn’t Vote Christian CNN FOX MSNBC Don't watch
A big problem 44%  80% 3% 44% 43% 28% 49%  23% 86% 45%
A small problem 21% 11% 26% 19% 21% 23% 26%  27% 5% 19%
65% 91% 29% 63% 64% 52% 75%  50% 91% 64%

Total problem
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Trump-Biden Vote Pref 2022 Turnout Evangelical Most Watched Cable News
Total  Biden Trump Voted Didn’t Vote Christian CNN FOX MSNBC Don’t watch
Not a problem 27% 4% 68% 34% 25% 38% 14%  44% 8% 27%
Not sure 8% 5% 3% 3% 11% 10% 10% 7% 1% 9%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 101% 100% 100%
Weighted N (1,853) (568) (541) (1,051) (192) (568) (310)  (408) (158) (858)
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19. Bigger Problem with Fitness for Presidency
Which is a bigger problem when it comes to their fithess for the presidency?

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Joe Biden’s age 38% 44% 33% 28% 35% 43% 46% 44% 14% 34%
Donald Trump’s criminal charges 43% 41% 45% 46% 45% 41% 41% 39% 62% 46%
Neither 10% 8% 11% 12% 9% 8% 9% 9% 10% 8%
Not sure 9% 7% 11% 14% 11% 8% 4% 8% 14% 11%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Weighted N (1,852) (900) (952) (389) (466) (604) (393) (1,162) (231) (297)
Party ID Registered Registered 2020 Vote
Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Lean Rep Lean Dem Biden Trump
Joe Biden’s age 38% 7% 75% 40% 42% 79% 7% % 79%
Donald Trump’s criminal charges 43% 81% % 40% 45% 6% 83% 82% 5%
Neither 10% 6% 13% 10% 8% 12% 4% 5% 12%
Not sure 9% 6% 5% 10% 6% 4% 6% 6% 4%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (1,852) (627) (545) (468) (1,242) (542) (568) (588) (539)
Trump-Biden Vote Pref 2022 Turnout Evangelical Most Watched Cable News
Total  Biden Trump Voted Didn’t Vote Christian CNN FOX MSNBC Don’t watch
Joe Biden’s age 38% 5% 83% 42% 39% 45% 23%  61% 11% 38%
Donald Trump’s criminal charges 43% 85% 3% 45% 43% 29% 51%  24% 85% 43%
Neither 10% 5% 11% 8% 7% 15% 14% 9% 2% 9%
Not sure 9% 4% 3% 4% 11% 11% 12% 6% 2% 10%

continued on the next page ...
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Trump-Biden Vote Pref 2022 Turnout Evangelical Most Watched Cable News
Total  Biden Trump Voted Didn’t Vote Christian CNN FOX MSNBC Don’t watch
Totals 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (1,852)  (568) (541) (1,050) (192) (566) (308)  (408) (158) (859)

51



Yahoo! News Survey - 20240606 VA
June 3 - 6, 2024 - 1,854 U.S. Adults

20. Serious Crime Prevent From Serving As President By Law
As far as you know, would a person convicted of a serious crime be prevented by law from serving as President of the United States?

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Yes 30% 25% 36% 42% 34% 27% 20% 26% 43% 38%
No 46% 52% 41% 34% 39% 53% 57% 51% 34% 35%
Not sure 23% 23% 23% 24% 27% 20% 23% 22% 23% 27%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Weighted N (1,854) (902) (952) (389) (468) (604) (393) (1,164) (231) (297)
Party ID Registered Registered 2020 Vote
Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Lean Rep Lean Dem Biden Trump
Yes 30% 44% 17% 28% 26% 16% 35% 35% 14%
No 46% 43% 55% 48% 55% 59% 52% 52% 60%
Not sure 23% 13% 28% 25% 20% 25% 12% 13% 26%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Weighted N (1,854) (627) (547) (468) (1,244) (544) (568) (590) (539)
Trump-Biden Vote Pref 2022 Turnout Evangelical Most Watched Cable News
Total  Biden Trump Voted Didn’t Vote Christian CNN FOX MSNBC Don’t watch
Yes 30% 34% 14% 25% 29% 33% 38% 32% 27% 28%
No 46% 53% 60% 57% 43% 40% 40% 43% 58% 47%
Not sure 23% 12% 26% 18% 27% 27% 22% 24% 15% 25%
Totals 99% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Weighted N (1,854) (568) (541) (1,052) (192) (568) (310)  (408) (158) (859)
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21. Falsifying Business Records to Conceal Hush Money Payment A Serious Crime
Do you consider falsifying business records to conceal hush money payments to a porn star a serious crime?

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Serious crime 47% 40% 53% 53% 52% 43% 42% 40% 65% 57%
Not serious crime 40% 46% 34% 29% 32% 48% 50% 49% 18% 32%
Not sure 13% 13% 12% 18% 16% 10% 8% 11% 18% 11%
Totals 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Weighted N (1,848) (900) (948) (387) (466) (602) (393) (1,160) (231) (295)
Party ID Registered Registered 2020 Vote
Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Lean Rep Lean Dem Biden Trump
Serious crime 47% 79% 9% 45% 45% 9% 82% 80% 8%
Not serious crime 40% 12% 7% 42% 46% 81% 12% 13% 82%
Not sure 13% 8% 14% 13% 9% 10% 6% 7% 10%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (1,848) (626) (545) (468) (1,240) (542) (567) (589) (537)
Trump-Biden Vote Pref 2022 Turnout Evangelical Most Watched Cable News
Total Biden Trump Voted Didn’t Vote Christian CNN FOX MSNBC Don't watch
Serious crime 47%  81% 6% 45% 46% 36% 60%  31% 78% 45%
Not serious crime 40% 12% 85% 46% 41% 46% 28%  58% 13% 40%
Not sure 13% 7% 9% 8% 13% 17% 13% 11% 9% 15%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (1,848) (567) (538) (1,049) (192) (565) (309) (408) (158) (856)
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22. Donald Trump Committed Serious Crime
Do you think Donald Trump has committed a serious crime at any time in his life?

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Yes 52% 48% 56% 53% 59% 50% 46% 46% 73% 60%
No 26% 29% 23% 17% 19% 31% 36% 32% 9% 17%
Not sure 22% 23% 21% 30% 22% 19% 18% 22% 19% 23%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Weighted N (1,850) (900) (949) (387) (467) (604) (391) (1,161) (229) (297)
Party ID Registered Registered 2020 Vote
Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Lean Rep Lean Dem Biden Trump
Yes 52% 86% 12% 53% 52% 12% 89% 89% 11%
No 26% 5% 58% 22% 32% 65% 3% 4% 65%
Not sure 22% 8% 30% 25% 16% 23% % % 24%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Weighted N (1,850) (627) (545) (466) (1,240) (542) (567) (589) (537)
Trump-Biden Vote Pref 2022 Turnout Evangelical Most Watched Cable News
Total Biden Trump Voted Didn’t Vote Christian CNN FOX MSNBC Don't watch
Yes 52% 91% 7% 51% 52% 35% 60%  32% 90% 53%
No 26% 3% 68% 33% 28% 34% 19%  44% % 22%
Not sure 22% 6% 25% 15% 20% 31% 20%  24% 4% 25%
Totals 100%  100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100%
Weighted N (1,850)  (567) (538) (1,049) (190) (566) (308)  (407) (158) (858)
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23. Following Trump Hush Money Trial

- 20240606

How closely did you follow Donald Trump’s recent hush money trial?

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Very closely 20% 22% 18% 9% 17% 22% 30% 23% 14% 13%
Somewhat closely 36% 37% 34% 30% 32% 38% 42% 38% 32% 31%
Total Very / Somewhat closely 55% 59% 52% 39% 49% 60% 72% 61% 46% 45%
Not very closely 33% 31% 34% 40% 39% 30% 23% 29% 41% 40%
Not at all 12% 10% 14% 21% 11% 11% 5% 10% 13% 15%
Total Not very closely / Not closely at all 45% 41% 48% 61% 51% 40% 28% 39% 54% 55%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Weighted N (1,854) (902) (952) (389) (468) (604) (393) (1,164) (231) (297)
Party ID Registered Registered 2020 Vote
Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Lean Rep Lean Dem Biden Trump
Very closely 20% 24% 24% 16% 26% 27% 27% 27% 27%
Somewhat closely 36% 41% 37% 32% 40% 42% 42% 42% 41%
Total Very / Somewhat closely 55% 65% 61% 48% 66% 69% 68% 68% 68%
Not very closely 33% 28% 31% 39% 28% 25% 27% 27% 26%
Not at all 12% 8% 8% 13% 6% 6% 5% 4% 6%
Total Not very closely / Not closely at all 45% 35% 39% 52% 34% 31% 32% 32% 32%
Totals 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Weighted N (1,854) (627) (547) (468) (1,243) (544) (568) (590) (539)
Trump-Biden Vote Pref 2022 Turnout Evangelical Most Watched Cable News
Total Biden Trump Voted Didn’t Vote Christian CNN FOX MSNBC Don't watch
Very closely 20%  28% 29% 28% 14% 17% 17% 2% 45% 12%
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24. Outcome of Trump Hush Money Trial
As far as you know, in the hush money trial, was Trump found...?

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Guilty 81% 82% 81% 59% 78% 90% 95% 84% 77% 77%
Not guilty 3% 4% 3% 8% 4% 2% 1% 4% 2% 3%
The trial has not ended yet 4% 4% 4% 8% 6% 3% 1% 4% 6% 4%
Not sure 11% 9% 12% 24% 13% 5% 3% 8% 15% 16%
Totals 99% 99% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (1,851) (901) (950) (389) (468) (602) (393) (1,161) (231) (297)
Party ID Registered Registered 2020 Vote
Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Lean Rep Lean Dem Biden Trump
Guilty 81% 86% 78% 84% 86% 85% 89% 90% 84%
Not guilty 3% 2% 7% 2% 4% 6% 2% 2% 6%
The trial has not ended yet 4% 3% 6% 5% 4% 4% 3% 3% 4%
Not sure 11% 8% 9% 9% 6% 5% 6% 5% 6%
Totals 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (1,851) (627) (545) (467) (1,241) (542) (567) (589) (537)
Trump-Biden Vote Pref 2022 Turnout Evangelical Most Watched Cable News
Total Biden Trump Voted Didn’t Vote Christian CNN FOX MSNBC Don't watch
Guilty 81% 89% 83% 87% 79% 72% 64%  78% 96% 85%
Not guilty 3% 2% 6% 4% 5% 4% 9% 6% 1% 1%
The trial has not ended yet 4% 3% 4% 4% 4% 6% 9% 6% 1% 3%
Not sure 11% 5% 7% 5% 12% 17% 18%  10% 2% 11%
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Trump-Biden Vote Pref 2022 Turnout Evangelical Most Watched Cable News
Total  Biden Trump Voted Didn’t Vote Christian CNN FOX MSNBC Don’t watch
Totals 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (1,851) (568) (540) (1,049) (192) (568) (309) (407) (158) (858)
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25. Surprised By Guilty Verdict

Were you surprised by the verdict in the hush money trial?

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Yes 23% 20% 25% 12% 19% 25% 35% 25% 18% 18%
No 53% 57% 49% 39% 51% 61% 57% 54% 56% 54%
Not sure 6% 5% 6% 8% 7% 4% 4% 5% 3% 5%
Not asked - trump was found not guilty, trial not
ended yet, or not sure 19% 18% 19% 41% 22% 10% 5% 16% 23% 23%
Totals 101% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (1,849) (900) (950) (389) (468) (600) (393) (1,160) (230) (297)
Party ID Registered Registered 2020 Vote
Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Lean Rep Lean Dem Biden Trump
Yes 23% 19% 32% 22% 26% 32% 21% 22% 32%
No 53% 61% 43% 56% 55% 49% 62% 61% 50%
Not sure 6% 6% 4% 5% 5% 3% 6% 6% 2%
Not asked - trump was found not guilty, trial not
ended yet, or not sure 19% 14% 22% 16% 14% 15% 11% 10% 16%
Totals 101% 100% 101% 99% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100%
Weighted N (1,849) (625) (545) (467) (1,239) (542) (566) (588) (537)
Trump-Biden Vote Pref 2022 Turnout Evangelical Most Watched Cable News
Total Biden Trump Voted Didn’t Vote Christian CNN FOX MSNBC Don't watch
Yes 23% 22% 33% 27% 25% 23% 19% 28% 23% 21%
No 53%  61% 48% 57% 47% 45% 42%  4T% 70% 56%
Not sure 6% 6% 2% 4% 7% 4% 3% 3% 3% 8%
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Trump-Biden Vote Pref 2022 Turnout Evangelical Most Watched Cable News
Total  Biden Trump Voted Didn’t Vote Christian CNN FOX MSNBC Don’t watch
Not asked - trump was found not guilty, trial not
ended yet, or not sure 19% 11% 17% 13% 21% 28% 36%  22% 4% 15%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (1,849) (567) (540) (1,047) (192) (566) (308)  (407) (158) (857)

60



Yahoo! News Survey - 20240606 V.
June 3 - 6, 2024 - 1,854 U.S. Adults

26. Most Surprised About Guilty Verdict
What surprised you most?

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
That Trump was found guilty at all 11% 10% 11% 5% 6% 13% 19% 13% 8% 7%
That Trump was found guilty on all 34 counts 12% 10% 14% 7% 13% 12% 16% 12% 9% 11%
Not sure 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Not asked - trump was found not guilty, trial not
ended yet, or not sure 19% 18% 20% 41% 22% 10% 5% 16% 23% 23%
Not asked - not surprised by the verdict or not sure 59% 62% 55% 47% 58% 65% 61% 59% 60% 59%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (1,847)  (900) (947) (389) (466) (600) (392)  (1,159) (229) (297)
Party ID Registered Registered 2020 Vote
Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Lean Rep Lean Dem Biden Trump
That Trump was found guilty at all 11% 6% 19% 10% 12% 20% 6% 5% 21%
That Trump was found guilty on all 34 counts 12% 13% 13% 11% 14% 12% 15% 17% 11%
Not sure 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Not asked - trump was found not guilty, trial not
ended yet, or not sure 19% 14% 22% 16% 14% 15% 11% 10% 16%
Not asked - not surprised by the verdict or not sure 59% 67% 47% 62% 60% 52% 68% 68% 52%
Totals 101% 100% 101% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (1,847) (625) (544) (467) (1,238) (541) (566) (588) (536)
Trump-Biden Vote Pref 2022 Turnout Evangelical Most Watched Cable News
Total Biden Trump Voted Didn’t Vote Christian CNN FOX MSNBC Don't watch
That Trump was found guilty at all 11% 6% 21% 12% 13% 11% 8%  15% 5% 11%
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Trump-Biden Vote Pref 2022 Turnout Evangelical Most Watched Cable News
Total Biden Trump Voted Didn’t Vote Christian CNN FOX MSNBC Don't watch
That Trump was found guilty on all 34 counts 12% 16% 12% 14% 12% 12% 11%  13% 18% 10%
Not sure 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Not asked - trump was found not guilty, trial not
ended yet, or not sure 19% 11% 17% 13% 21% 28% 36%  22% 4% 15%
Not asked - not surprised by the verdict or not sure 59%  67% 50% 61% 54% 49% 45%  50% 72% 65%

Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101%
Weighted N (1,847)  (567) (539)  (1,046)  (192) (564) (308) (407)  (158) (856)
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27. Verdict in Hush Money Case Correct
As you may know, last week a jury found Donald Trump guilty of 34 felony counts of falsifying business records to conceal a hush money payment to a porn

star. Do you think the jury reached the right verdict or the wrong verdict in this case?

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
The right verdict 51% 47% 55% 53% 56% 48% 47% 46% 70% 54%
The wrong verdict 30% 35% 26% 17% 21% 37% 45% 39% 9% 20%
Not sure 18% 18% 19% 31% 23% 14% 8% 16% 21% 26%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Weighted N (1,851) (900) (950) (389) (465) (604) (392) (1,162) (231) (296)
Party ID Registered Registered 2020 Vote
Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Lean Rep Lean Dem Biden Trump
The right verdict 51% 90% 9% 50% 52% 10% 92% 91% 9%
The wrong verdict 30% 3% 69% 28% 38% 76% 2% 2% 78%
Not sure 18% 7% 21% 22% 11% 13% 5% 6% 13%
Totals 99% 100% 99% 100% 101% 99% 99% 99% 100%
Weighted N (1,851) (625) (546) (468) (1,242) (543) (568) (589) (539)
Trump-Biden Vote Pref 2022 Turnout Evangelical Most Watched Cable News
Total  Biden Trump Voted Didn’t Vote Christian CNN FOX MSNBC Don't watch
The right verdict 51% 94% 5% 52% 52% 35% 64% 30% 91% 50%
The wrong verdict 30% 2% 81% 39% 31% 42% 14%  54% 5% 28%
Not sure 18% 5% 14% 9% 17% 22% 22%  16% 4% 22%
Totals 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (1,851) (567) (541) (1,050) (192) (567) (309) (406) (158) (858)
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28. Feelings About Trump Conviction
How do you feel personally about Trump’s conviction in the hush money trial? Select all that apply.

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Enthusiastic 12% 12% 11% 10% 9% 12% 15% 12% 14% 10%
Satisfied 34% 31% 37% 32% 36% 34% 35% 32% 45% 35%
Indifferent 21% 24% 17% 25% 26% 19% 13% 20% 21% 20%
Dissatisfied 23% 25% 22% 21% 18% 24% 31% 29% % 17%
Angry 21% 23% 20% 15% 15% 23% 32% 25% 9% 18%
Not sure 12% 10% 14% 21% 15% 9% 5% 9% 19% 16%
Weighted N (1,854) (902) (952) (389) (468) (604) (393) (1,164) (231) (297)
Party ID Registered Registered 2020 Vote
Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Lean Rep Lean Dem Biden Trump
Enthusiastic 12% 23% 1% 10% 13% 1% 26% 25% 1%
Satisfied 34% 65% 3% 31% 36% 3% 69% 68% 3%
Indifferent 21% 13% 22% 30% 18% 19% 12% 15% 19%
Dissatisfied 23% 5% 52% 19% 28% 53% 5% 5% 54%
Angry 21% 6% 42% 21% 26% 49% 5% 5% 49%
Not sure 12% 10% 10% 12% 8% 6% 8% 9% 6%
Weighted N (1,854) (627) (547) (468) (1,244) (544) (568) (590) (539)
Trump-Biden Vote Pref 2022 Turnout Evangelical Most Watched Cable News
Total Biden Trump Voted Didn’t Vote Christian CNN FOX MSNBC Don't watch
Enthusiastic 12% 27% 1% 13% 13% 9% 20% 5% 31% 8%
Satisfied 34% 71% 1% 37% 32% 22% 41% 18% 73% 32%
Indifferent 21% 13% 20% 18% 19% 20% 19% 18% 11% 24%
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continued from previous page

Trump-Biden Vote Pref 2022 Turnout Evangelical Most Watched Cable News
Total  Biden Trump Voted Didn’t Vote Christian CNN FOX MSNBC Don’t watch
Dissatisfied 23% 4% 56% 28% 27% 31% 14%  38% 5% 22%
Angry 21% 5% 52% 27% 18% 27% 11% 3% 5% 20%
Not sure 12% 7% 6% 6% 16% 14% 14%  11% 4% 15%
Weighted N (1,854) (568) (541) (1,052) (192) (568) (310)  (408) (158) (859)
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29. Trump Did Hush Money
Do you think Donald Trump did or did not falsify business records to conceal a hush money payment to a porn star?

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Did 54% 53% 56% 56% 60% 52% 50% 48% 71% 65%
Did not 23% 24% 22% 11% 16% 28% 35% 29% % 13%
Not sure 23% 23% 22% 33% 24% 20% 15% 23% 22% 22%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (1,853) (902) (951) (389) (468) (604) (392) (1,164) (230) (297)
Party ID Registered Registered 2020 Vote
Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Lean Rep Lean Dem Biden Trump
Did 54% 89% 16% 55% 54% 16% 91% 91% 13%
Did not 23% 3% 52% 22% 30% 60% 2% 3% 62%
Not sure 23% 8% 33% 23% 16% 24% % % 25%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Weighted N (1,853) (626) (547) (468) (1,243) (544) (568) (590) (539)
Trump-Biden Vote Pref 2022 Turnout Evangelical Most Watched Cable News
Total Biden Trump Voted Didn’t Vote Christian CNN FOX MSNBC Don't watch
Did 54% 92% 11% 54% 55% 36% 64%  34% 91% 55%
Did not 23% 2% 64% 31% 21% 34% 15%  45% 5% 18%
Not sure 23% 5% 25% 15% 25% 30% 21%  21% 4% 27%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (1,853) (568) (541) (1,051) (192) (567) (310)  (408) (158) (859)
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30A. Trump Trial Witness Claims — Donald Trump and porn star Stormy Daniels had sex during a 2006 celebrity golf tournament in Lake Tahoe
Below is a claim made by a witness during Trump’s hush money trial. Please say whether you believe this claim is true or false.

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
True 48% 50% 45% 44% 52% 49% 43% 45% 53% 55%
False 13% 14% 11% 10% 9% 14% 17% 17% 2% 6%
Not sure 40% 36% 44% 45% 39% 38% 39% 39% 44% 39%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 99% 101% 99% 100%
Weighted N (1,838) (897) (941) (389) (466) (597) (386) (1,155) (228) (296)
Party ID Registered Registered 2020 Vote
Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Lean Rep Lean Dem Biden Trump
True 48% 73% 22% 48% 49% 22% 76% 75% 20%
False 13% 3% 29% 10% 17% 32% 3% 2% 33%
Not sure 40% 24% 49% 42% 35% 46% 21% 23% 47%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (1,838) (626) (540) (463) (1,232) (536) (567) (589) (529)
Trump-Biden Vote Pref 2022 Turnout Evangelical Most Watched Cable News
Total  Biden Trump Voted Didn’t Vote Christian CNN FOX MSNBC Don’t watch
True 48% 78% 19% 49% 45% 32% 571% 31% 79% 46%
False 13% 2% 34% 16% 18% 18% 12% 20% 2% 10%
Not sure 40%  20% 47% 34% 36% 50% 30%  49% 19% 44%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 99%  100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (1,838) (565) (532) (1,042) (190) (564) (309) (402) (157) (853)
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30B. Trump Trial Witness Claims — The publisher of the National Enquirer made a deal with Donald Trump to buy and bury negative stories about

Trump
Below is a claim made by a witness during Trump’s hush money trial. Please say whether you believe this claim is true or false.
Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
True 46% 48% 45% 41% 45% 47% 53% 46% 48% 43%
False 15% 17% 13% 13% 14% 17% 15% 18% 10% 7%
Not sure 39% 36% 41% 46% 42% 36% 32% 35% 42% 49%
Totals 100% 101% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99%
Weighted N (1,842) (898) (943) (388) (465) (600) (389) (1,157) (228) (297)
Party ID Registered Registered 2020 Vote
Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Lean Rep Lean Dem Biden Trump
True 46% 72% 23% 44% 51% 26% 75% 76% 24%
False 15% 6% 31% 13% 19% 33% 6% 5% 34%
Not sure 39% 22% 46% 43% 31% 41% 19% 19% 42%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (1,842) (624) (542) (467) (1,237) (539) (566) (588) (535)
Trump-Biden Vote Pref 2022 Turnout Evangelical Most Watched Cable News
Total  Biden Trump Voted Didn’t Vote Christian CNN FOX MSNBC Don't watch
True 46% 77% 23% 52% 42% 33% 55% 35% 81% 42%
False 15% 6% 35% 18% 20% 21% 14% 26% 6% 12%
Not sure 39% 17% 42% 30% 38% 47% 31% 39% 13% 46%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (1,842) (567) (536) (1,046) (191) (563) (309) (403) (158) (855)
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30C. Trump Trial Witness Claims — The main reason Trump wanted the National Enquirer to buy and bury negative stories about him was to

protect his 2016 presidential campaign
Below is a claim made by a witness during Trump’s hush money trial. Please say whether you believe this claim is true or false.

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
True 51% 50% 52% 45% 51% 52% 56% 48% 66% 51%
False 18% 20% 15% 17% 14% 20% 20% 22% % 10%
Not sure 31% 29% 33% 38% 36% 28% 25% 29% 27% 39%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100%
Weighted N (1,841) (898) (943) (389) (465) (601) (386) (1,159) (231) (291)
Party ID Registered Registered 2020 Vote
Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Lean Rep Lean Dem Biden Trump
True 51% 81% 23% 50% 54% 25% 82% 82% 24%
False 18% 5% 38% 17% 22% 42% 4% 5% 43%
Not sure 31% 14% 39% 33% 24% 33% 14% 13% 33%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (1,841) (624) (540) (465) (1,237) (541) (565) (586) (536)
Trump-Biden Vote Pref 2022 Turnout Evangelical Most Watched Cable News
Total  Biden Trump Voted Didn’t Vote Christian CNN FOX MSNBC Don't watch
True 51% 84% 22% 54% 52% 38% 56% 39% 90% 48%
False 18% 4% 45% 22% 22% 24% 16% 33% 3% 13%
Not sure 31% 12% 33% 24% 26% 38% 28% 29% % 38%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99%
Weighted N (1,841) (565) (538) (1,048) (188) (567) (309) (406) (156) (852)

69



Yahoo! News Survey - 20240606 VA
June 3 - 6, 2024 - 1,854 U.S. Adults

30D. Trump Trial Witness Claims — Trump told his lawyer to make a hush money payment to Stormy Daniels before the 2016 election
Below is a claim made by a witness during Trump’s hush money trial. Please say whether you believe this claim is true or false.

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
True 51% 51% 50% 40% 55% 52% 52% 49% 65% 50%
False 19% 22% 16% 16% 14% 20% 25% 23% % 11%
Not sure 31% 27% 34% 43% 31% 28% 22% 28% 28% 39%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (1,840) (895) (945) (388) (464) (599) (389) (1,155) (228) (297)
Party ID Registered Registered 2020 Vote
Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Lean Rep Lean Dem Biden Trump
True 51% 81% 21% 48% 54% 24% 85% 85% 22%
False 19% 5% 40% 17% 23% 45% 4% 3% 47%
Not sure 31% 14% 39% 35% 23% 31% 11% 12% 32%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Weighted N (1,840) (622) (543) (466) (1,235) (542) (562) (584) (537)
Trump-Biden Vote Pref 2022 Turnout Evangelical Most Watched Cable News
Total  Biden Trump Voted Didn’t Vote Christian CNN FOX MSNBC Don’t watch
True 51% 87% 20% 55% 51% 32% 59% 34% 90% 49%
False 19% 3% 47% 24% 18% 28% 14% 35% 4% 15%
Not sure 31% 10% 34% 21% 30% 40% 26% 31% 6% 36%
Totals 101% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 99%  100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (1,840) (564) (539) (1,044) (191) (562) (309) (404) (158) (852)
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30E. Trump Trial Witness Claims — Trump agreed to reimburse his lawyer for the hush money payment to Stormy Daniels by disguising the

reimbursement as legal fees
Below is a claim made by a witness during Trump’s hush money trial. Please say whether you believe this claim is true or false.

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
True 48% 49% 47% 46% 49% 49% 48% 45% 58% 51%
False 18% 20% 16% 13% 12% 23% 24% 23% % 10%
Not sure 34% 32% 36% 42% 39% 29% 29% 32% 35% 39%
Totals 100% 101% 99% 101% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (1,832) (894) (938) (386) (463) (593) (390) (1,151) (230) (294)
Party ID Registered Registered 2020 Vote
Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Lean Rep Lean Dem Biden Trump
True 48% 7% 19% 49% 50% 19% 81% 81% 16%
False 18% 5% 37% 16% 23% 44% 5% 4% 46%
Not sure 34% 18% 44% 35% 27% 37% 14% 15% 38%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (1,832) (622) (540) (461) (1,236) (540) (565) (587) (536)
Trump-Biden Vote Pref 2022 Turnout Evangelical Most Watched Cable News
Total  Biden Trump Voted Didn’t Vote Christian CNN FOX MSNBC Don't watch
True 48% 84% 15% 51% 48% 33% 55% 32% 86% 47%
False 18% 5% 46% 24% 18% 25% 15% 30% 4% 15%
Not sure 34% 11% 38% 25% 34% 42% 30% 38% 10% 39%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Weighted N (1,832) (565) (537) (1,045) (191) (556) (305) (402) (157) (850)
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31. View of Trump Conviction

Which of the following comes closest to your view of Donald Trump’s conviction in the hush money case?

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
A fair outcome meant to hold him accountable for
his own actions 52% 50% 55% 56% 59% 49% 47% 46% 74% 60%
An unfair outcome meant to damage him politically 35% 39% 31% 22% 25% 41% 50% 45% 9% 21%
Not sure 13% 11% 15% 23% 16% 10% 4% 9% 17% 19%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (1,844) (899) (945) (389) (467) (603) (385) (1,158) (230) (296)
Party ID Registered Registered 2020 Vote
Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Lean Rep Lean Dem Biden Trump
A fair outcome meant to hold him accountable for
his own actions 52% 90% 10% 53% 52% 10% 92% 92% 8%
An unfair outcome meant to damage him politically 35% 4% 79% 33% 41% 83% 4% 3% 84%
Not sure 13% 6% 11% 14% 7% % 5% 5% 8%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Weighted N (1,844) (624) (541) (467) (1,237) (539) (566) (588) (535)
Trump-Biden Vote Pref 2022 Turnout Evangelical Most Watched Cable News

Total Biden Trump Voted Didn’t Vote Christian CNN FOX MSNBC Don't watch
A fair outcome meant to hold him accountable for
his own actions 52%  94% 5% 52% 51% 38% 1%  32% 91% 50%
An unfair outcome meant to damage him politically 35% 2% 87% 42% 35% 45% 18%  55% 6% 35%
Not sure 13% 4% 8% 6% 15% 17% 11%  13% 2% 15%
Totals 100%  100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%
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32. Trump Criminal or Victim
In the hush money trial, was Donald Trump...?

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
More of a criminal 49% 44% 53% 46% 56% 46% 47% 43% 68% 52%
More of a victim 34% 39% 28% 25% 24% 39% 46% 42% 13% 21%
Not sure 18% 17% 18% 29% 20% 15% % 15% 19% 26%
Totals 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Weighted N (1,853) (901) (952) (389) (468) (603) (393) (1,164) (230) (297)
Party ID Registered Registered 2020 Vote
Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Lean Rep Lean Dem Biden Trump
More of a criminal 49% 84% 8% 49% 49% 8% 89% 87% 6%
More of a victim 34% 7% 74% 30% 40% 79% 5% 6% 81%
Not sure 18% 9% 18% 22% 11% 14% 6% % 13%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (1,853) (626) (547) (468) (1,243) (544) (567) (589) (539)
Trump-Biden Vote Pref 2022 Turnout Evangelical Most Watched Cable News
Total Biden Trump Voted Didn’t Vote Christian CNN FOX MSNBC Don't watch
More of a criminal 49%  89% 3% 49% 48% 31% 60%  27% 89% 48%
More of a victim 34% 6% 83% 42% 33% 47% 21%  57% 9% 31%
Not sure 18% 5% 14% 10% 19% 22% 19% 17% 2% 21%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Weighted N (1,853) (567) (541) (1,052) (191) (567) (310)  (408) (157) (859)
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33. Trump Allowed to Serve As President
Now that Donald Trump has been convicted of 34 felony counts of falsifying business records, do you think he SHOULD be allowed to serve as president

again in the future?

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Yes, he should be allowed 40% 45% 35% 30% 33% 45% 50% 49% 13% 32%
No, he should not be allowed 49% 44% 54% 51% 56% 46% 45% 43% 72% 54%
Not sure 11% 11% 11% 19% 11% 9% 5% 9% 15% 14%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Weighted N (1,852) (902) (950) (389) (468) (602) (393) (1,162) (231) (297)
Party ID Registered Registered 2020 Vote
Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Lean Rep Lean Dem Biden Trump
Yes, he should be allowed 40% 8% 85% 37% 45% 88% 7% 8% 88%
No, he should not be allowed 49% 84% 8% 49% 48% 8% 86% 85% %
Not sure 11% 7% % 14% 7% 4% 7% 8% 5%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Weighted N (1,852) (627) (547) (468) (1,242) (544) (568) (590) (537)
Trump-Biden Vote Pref 2022 Turnout Evangelical Most Watched Cable News
Total  Biden Trump Voted Didn’t Vote Christian CNN FOX MSNBC Don't watch
Yes, he should be allowed 40% 5% 94% 46% 42% 52% 23%  62% 10% 40%
No, he should not be allowed 49% 87% 2% 48% 49% 34% 65%  25% 87% 49%
Not sure 11% 8% 4% 6% 8% 14% 12%  13% 3% 11%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (1,852) (568) (541) (1,050) (192) (568) (310)  (408) (158) (859)
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34. Should Trump Get Prison Time
The felony charges against Trump in the hush money case are punishable by up to four years in prison. Now that a jury has found Trump guilty, should he...?

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Get a prison sentence 43% 38% 48% 49% 48% 38% 37% 36% 66% 48%
Not get a prison sentence 40% 44% 37% 26% 31% 47% 54% 50% 16% 26%
Not sure 17% 19% 15% 25% 20% 15% 9% 14% 18% 26%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (1,851) (900) (951) (388) (467) (603) (393) (1,162) (230) (297)
Party ID Registered Registered 2020 Vote
Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Lean Rep Lean Dem Biden Trump
Get a prison sentence 43% 78% 6% 39% 41% 5% 7% 75% 5%
Not get a prison sentence 40% 9% 84% 40% 47% 89% 10% 11% 89%
Not sure 17% 13% 10% 21% 11% 6% 14% 15% 6%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 101% 100%
Weighted N (1,851) (627) (546) (466) (1,243) (543) (568) (590) (538)
Trump-Biden Vote Pref 2022 Turnout Evangelical Most Watched Cable News
Total Biden Trump Voted Didn’t Vote Christian CNN FOX MSNBC Don't watch
Get a prison sentence 43% 7% 2% 41% 45% 31% 55% 27% 75% 41%
Not get a prison sentence 40% 9% 92% 48% 42% 50% 23%  59% 12% 42%
Not sure 17% 14% 6% 11% 13% 19% 22%  13% 13% 17%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  99% 100% 100%
Weighted N (1,851) (568) (540) (1,051) (192) (567) (309) (407) (158) (858)
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35. Appropriate Prison for Trump

On July 11, the judge in Donald Trump’s hush money case is expected to decide his sentence. Which of the following do you think would be the most

appropriate sentence?

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
The maximum amount of prison time 24% 19% 29% 23% 30% 22% 20% 20% 37% 26%
Some prison time, but not the maximum 17% 15% 18% 25% 14% 14% 15% 15% 23% 18%
Total max/some prison time 40% 34% 47% 48% 44% 36% 35% 35% 60% 44%
Probation 13% 15% 11% 8% 9% 15% 22% 15% 9% 10%
Just fines (up to $170,000) 28% 31% 26% 22% 27% 32% 29% 35% 10% 19%
Total probation/fines 41% 46% 37% 30% 36% 47% 51% 50% 19% 29%
Not sure 18% 20% 16% 22% 20% 18% 14% 15% 21% 27%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (1,853) (902) (951) (389) (468) (604) (391) (1,163) (231) (297)
Party ID Registered Registered 2020 Vote
Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Lean Rep Lean Dem Biden Trump
The maximum amount of prison time 24% 44% 3% 21% 23% 2% 44% 42% 2%
Some prison time, but not the maximum 17% 29% 2% 18% 17% 2% 31% 30% 3%
Total max/some prison time 40% 73% 5% 39% 40% 5% 75% 73% 4%
Probation 13% 9% 21% 12% 16% 22% 10% 10% 23%
Just fines (up to $170,000) 28% 5% 58% 29% 31% 59% 5% 6% 59%
Total probation/fines 41% 14% 79% 41% 47% 81% 15% 16% 82%
Not sure 18% 13% 16% 20% 13% 14% 10% 11% 14%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 101%
Weighted N (1,853) (627) (547) (467) (1,242) (543) (568) (590) (538)
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Trump-Biden Vote Pref 2022 Turnout Evangelical Most Watched Cable News
Total  Biden Trump Voted Didn’t Vote Christian CNN FOX MSNBC Don't watch
The maximum amount of prison time 24%  44% 1% 23% 24% 15% 29%  14% 40% 24%
Some prison time, but not the maximum 17%  31% 1% 16% 21% 11% 24%  11% 37% 14%
Total max/some prison time 40%  74% 2% 39% 46% 26% 52%  25% 77% 38%
Probation 13% 11% 22% 17% 10% 16% 14%  17% 8% 12%
Just fines (up to $170,000) 28% 5% 61% 31% 31% 33% 19% 38% 9% 30%
Total probation/fines 41%  16% 83% 48% 41% 50% 33% 55% 17% 42%
Not sure 18%  10% 15% 13% 13% 24% 15%  21% 6% 20%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 99% 101% 101% 100% 100%
Weighted N (1,853) (568) (539) (1,050) (192) (566) (310)  (407) (158) (859)
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36. Trump Appeal
Donald Trump’s lawyers plan to appeal his conviction in the hush money case. Ultimately, do you think Trump’s conviction will be upheld or overturned on

appeal?

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Upheld 33% 33% 33% 29% 38% 32% 33% 30% 43% 36%
Overturned 35% 38% 32% 28% 26% 39% 47% 42% 19% 20%
Not sure 32% 29% 35% 43% 36% 29% 21% 28% 38% 45%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101%
Weighted N (1,852) (902) (950) (389) (467) (604) (393) (1,164) (230) (296)
Party ID Registered Registered 2020 Vote
Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Lean Rep Lean Dem Biden Trump
Upheld 33% 57% 13% 32% 34% 12% 56% 55% 12%
Overturned 35% 15% 63% 34% 42% 70% 16% 16% 72%
Not sure 32% 29% 24% 34% 24% 18% 28% 29% 16%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (1,852) (626) (546) (468) (1,243) (544) (567) (589) (539)
Trump-Biden Vote Pref 2022 Turnout Evangelical Most Watched Cable News
Total Biden Trump Voted Didn’t Vote Christian CNN FOX MSNBC Don't watch
Upheld 33% 59% 9% 35% 28% 29% 46% 2% 66% 29%
Overturned 35%  14% 74% 42% 38% 41% 24%  55% 13% 32%
Not sure 32% 27% 17% 23% 34% 31% 30%  23% 21% 39%
Totals 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (1,852)  (567) (541) (1,051) (192) (567) (309) (408) (158) (858)
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37. 2024 Presidential Vote Without Knowing About Trump Conviction
Suppose you did NOT know that Trump had been convicted in the hush money case. How would you have answered the following question: If the 2024

election for president were held today, and these were the candidates, who would you vote for?

Asked of registered voters

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Joe Biden, the Democrat 45% 44% 47% 54% 47% 43% 41% 39% 76% 40%
Donald Trump, the Republican 44% 50% 40% 30% 38% 48% 53% 52% 11% 39%
Not sure 6% 4% 8% 6% 9% 6% 5% 5% 9% 10%
| would not vote 4% 3% 6% 10% 6% 3% 1% 4% 3% 11%
Totals 99% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Weighted N (1,237)  (582) (655) (194) (281) (431)  (331) (875)  (150) (130)
Party ID Registered Registered 2020 Vote
Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Lean Rep Lean Dem Biden Trump
Joe Biden, the Democrat 45% 91% 3% 40% 45% 3% 90% 88% 2%
Donald Trump, the Republican 44% 3% 93% 38% 44% 91% 3% 3% 91%
Not sure 6% 4% 3% 12% 6% 4% 5% 5% 5%
| would not vote 4% 1% 1% 10% 4% 2% 3% 4% 2%
Totals 99% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Weighted N (1,237) (457) (443) (289) (1,237) (541) (568) (588) (536)
Trump-Biden Vote Pref 2022 Turnout Evangelical Most Watched Cable News
Total  Biden Trump Voted Didn’t Vote Christian CNN FOX MSNBC Don’t watch
Joe Biden, the Democrat 45%  98% 0% 47% 38% 31% 70%  20% 90% 40%
Donald Trump, the Republican 44% 1% 98% 45% 41% 60% 23%  73% 6% 45%
Not sure 6% 2% 2% 5% 11% 6% 3% 6% 3% 9%

continued on the next page ...
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continued from previous page

Trump-Biden Vote Pref 2022 Turnout Evangelical Most Watched Cable News
Total  Biden Trump Voted Didn’t Vote Christian CNN FOX MSNBC Don’t watch
| would not vote 4% 0% 0% 3% 11% 3% 4% 2% 1% 6%
Totals 99% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Weighted N (1,237) (568) (539) (1,046) (191) (386) (212)  (297) (137) (507)
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38. Impact of Trump’s Conviction on Candidacy
How will Trump’s hush money conviction affect him as a candidate? Will it make him...

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
A stronger candidate 26% 31% 21% 18% 20% 31% 33% 31% 15% 20%
A weaker candidate 31% 33% 29% 41% 35% 23% 29% 28% 36% 38%
Makes no difference 28% 24% 32% 21% 29% 30% 29% 30% 25% 21%
Not sure 15% 12% 18% 19% 16% 16% 9% 12% 23% 21%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100%
Weighted N (1,850) (899) (951) (387) (467) (604) (392) (1,161) (231) (296)
Party ID Registered Registered 2020 Vote
Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Lean Rep Lean Dem Biden Trump
A stronger candidate 26% 8% 52% 24% 30% 55% 8% 8% 54%
A weaker candidate 31% 53% 11% 29% 30% 10% 50% 48% 10%
Makes no difference 28% 24% 28% 33% 28% 30% 25% 27% 30%
Not sure 15% 15% 8% 14% 12% 5% 16% 17% 5%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99%
Weighted N (1,850) (626) (545) (467) (1,240) (542) (567) (587) (538)
Trump-Biden Vote Pref 2022 Turnout Evangelical Most Watched Cable News
Total Biden Trump Voted Didn’t Vote Christian CNN FOX MSNBC Don't watch
A stronger candidate 26% 7% 58% 30% 29% 36% 20%  43% 6% 23%
A weaker candidate 31%  51% 6% 30% 30% 23% 2%  24% 55% 28%
Makes no difference 28% 26% 30% 28% 27% 26% 24%  25% 28% 30%
Not sure 15% 15% 6% 11% 14% 15% 15% 8% 12% 19%

continued on the next page ...
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continued from previous page

Trump-Biden Vote Pref 2022 Turnout Evangelical Most Watched Cable News
Total  Biden Trump Voted Didn’t Vote Christian CNN FOX MSNBC Don’t watch
Totals 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100%
Weighted N (1,850) (568) (539) (1,048) (192) (568) (308)  (408) (157) (858)
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39A. Serious Crimes — Taking highly classified documents from the White House and obstructing efforts to retrieve them
Do you consider the following to be a serious crime?

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Serious crime 68% 65% 71% 71% 73% 65% 63% 65% 81% 69%
Not serious crime 17% 20% 13% 14% 12% 16% 25% 20% 6% 12%
Not sure 15% 15% 16% 15% 14% 18% 12% 15% 14% 19%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Weighted N (1,845) (901) (944) (389) (465) (603) (389) (1,158) (231) (295)
Party ID Registered Registered 2020 Vote
Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Lean Rep Lean Dem Biden Trump
Serious crime 68% 89% 44% 70% 68% 44% 92% 92% 42%
Not serious crime 17% 6% 33% 14% 19% 34% 5% 4% 36%
Not sure 15% 5% 23% 16% 13% 22% 3% 4% 22%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (1,845) (626) (545) (465) (1,238) (540) (567) (589) (535)
Trump-Biden Vote Pref 2022 Turnout Evangelical Most Watched Cable News
Total Biden Trump Voted Didn’t Vote Christian CNN FOX MSNBC Don't watch
Serious crime 68%  92% 40% 69% 65% 59% 76%  55% 96% 67%
Not serious crime 17% 5% 37% 19% 16% 22% 14% 27% 4% 15%
Not sure 15% 3% 23% 12% 19% 19% 10% 18% 1% 18%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Weighted N (1,845) (567) (536) (1,046) (191) (565) (307)  (406) (158) (857)
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39B. Serious Crimes — Conspiring to overturn the results of a presidential election
Do you consider the following to be a serious crime?

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Serious crime 74% 71% 76% 76% 76% 72% 70% 73% 83% 70%
Not serious crime 11% 12% 10% 10% 9% 11% 14% 13% 5% 10%
Not sure 15% 17% 14% 14% 15% 17% 15% 14% 12% 20%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (1,836) (895) (941) (389) (467) (598) (382) (1,155) (229) (292)
Party ID Registered Registered 2020 Vote
Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Lean Rep Lean Dem Biden Trump
Serious crime 74% 91% 54% 76% 74% 54% 94% 94% 53%
Not serious crime 11% 4% 21% 10% 14% 24% 4% 3% 26%
Not sure 15% 5% 24% 13% 12% 22% 2% 3% 22%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Weighted N (1,836) (626) (536) (465) (1,232) (537) (566) (589) (531)
Trump-Biden Vote Pref 2022 Turnout Evangelical Most Watched Cable News
Total Biden Trump Voted Didn’t Vote Christian CNN FOX MSNBC Don't watch
Serious crime 74%  94% 52% 75% 73% 66% 78%  61% 96% 74%
Not serious crime 11% 3% 26% 14% 11% 15% 11%  21% 4% 8%
Not sure 15% 3% 22% 11% 16% 19% 11% 18% 0% 17%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Weighted N (1,836) (566) (533) (1,044) (188) (563) (309) (404) (158) (848)
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39C. Serious Crimes — Attempting to obstruct the certification of a presidential election
Do you consider the following to be a serious crime?

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Serious crime 70% 68% 72% 2% 73% 67% 69% 68% 82% 67%
Not serious crime 13% 16% 9% 12% 10% 12% 16% 15% 5% 9%
Not sure 17% 16% 19% 15% 17% 20% 15% 17% 13% 24%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (1,840) (893) (946) (384) (465) (600) (391) (1,159) (231) (289)
Party ID Registered Registered 2020 Vote
Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Lean Rep Lean Dem Biden Trump
Serious crime 70% 90% 48% 72% 70% 47% 93% 94% 45%
Not serious crime 13% 4% 24% 12% 16% 27% 4% 4% 30%
Not sure 17% 5% 28% 16% 14% 26% 2% 3% 25%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100%
Weighted N (1,840) (617) (546) (466) (1,238) (542) (566) (588) (537)
Trump-Biden Vote Pref 2022 Turnout Evangelical Most Watched Cable News
Total Biden Trump Voted Didn’t Vote Christian CNN FOX MSNBC Don't watch
Serious crime 70% 94% 44% 70% 71% 61% 76%  58% 95% 70%
Not serious crime 13% 4% 30% 16% 11% 17% 15%  21% 4% 9%
Not sure 17% 2% 26% 13% 18% 22% 10%  21% 1% 21%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (1,840) (566) (538) (1,048) (190) (564) (308)  (400) (157) (857)
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40A. Trump Indictments — Taking highly classified documents from the White House and obstructing efforts to retrieve them
As far as you know, which of the following things has Donald Trump been indicted for?

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Indicted for 55% 58% 52% 48% 51% 57% 63% 57% 58% 50%
Not indicted for 16% 16% 17% 14% 15% 19% 17% 18% 12% 16%
Not sure 29% 26% 31% 38% 34% 24% 20% 26% 30% 34%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Weighted N (1,833) (894) (939) (386) (466) (595) (386) (1,150) (231) (295)
Party ID Registered Registered 2020 Vote
Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Lean Rep Lean Dem Biden Trump
Indicted for 55% 68% 43% 59% 60% 49% 72% 73% 48%
Not indicted for 16% 12% 29% 11% 19% 28% 12% 11% 28%
Not sure 29% 20% 28% 30% 21% 23% 16% 16% 25%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Weighted N (1,833) (625) (531) (467) (1,228) (531) (566) (588) (526)
Trump-Biden Vote Pref 2022 Turnout Evangelical Most Watched Cable News
Total Biden Trump Voted Didn’t Vote Christian CNN FOX MSNBC Don't watch
Indicted for 55% 74% 47% 61% 56% 46% 58% 53% 78% 50%
Not indicted for 16% 10% 28% 19% 15% 22% 16% 23% 11% 14%
Not sure 29% 16% 25% 20% 29% 33% 25%  23% 11% 36%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 99% 100% 100%
Weighted N (1,833) (563) (530) (1,038) (190) (560) (305) (401) (157) (852)
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40B. Trump Indictments — Conspiring to overturn the results of a presidential election
As far as you know, which of the following things has Donald Trump been indicted for?

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Indicted for 49% 49% 48% 38% 45% 53% 56% 48% 52% 51%
Not indicted for 21% 23% 19% 21% 17% 23% 23% 23% 14% 15%
Not sure 31% 28% 33% 41% 38% 24% 22% 28% 35% 34%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 101% 100%
Weighted N (1,835) (897) (938) (386) (467) (597) (385) (1,152) (229) (295)
Party ID Registered Registered 2020 Vote
Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Lean Rep Lean Dem Biden Trump
Indicted for 49% 63% 35% 49% 53% 40% 67% 67% 40%
Not indicted for 21% 16% 34% 16% 23% 35% 14% 13% 34%
Not sure 31% 21% 30% 35% 24% 25% 19% 20% 26%
Totals 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (1,835) (623) (536) (467) (1,231) (535) (565) (587) (530)
Trump-Biden Vote Pref 2022 Turnout Evangelical Most Watched Cable News
Total Biden Trump Voted Didn’t Vote Christian CNN FOX MSNBC Don't watch
Indicted for 49% 68% 40% 54% 47% 46% 56% 49% 72% 41%
Not indicted for 21% 14% 34% 23% 21% 22% 20% 28% 12% 19%
Not sure 31% 19% 26% 23% 31% 32% 24%  23% 16% 40%
Totals 101% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (1,835) (565) (531) (1,041) (190) (561) (308) (401) (156) (853)
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40C. Trump Indictments — Attempting to obstruct the certification of a presidential election
As far as you know, which of the following things has Donald Trump been indicted for?

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Indicted for 48% 49% 47% 42% 42% 50% 56% 47% 52% 48%
Not indicted for 20% 23% 17% 16% 19% 24% 21% 23% 14% 16%
Not sure 32% 28% 36% 42% 39% 26% 23% 30% 34% 36%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (1,835) (899) (936) (386) (467) (598) (384) (1,152) (229) (295)
Party ID Registered Registered 2020 Vote
Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Lean Rep Lean Dem Biden Trump
Indicted for 48% 63% 37% 45% 52% 42% 64% 64% 41%
Not indicted for 20% 15% 33% 19% 23% 32% 17% 16% 32%
Not sure 32% 22% 30% 37% 25% 26% 19% 20% 27%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (1,835) (623) (534) (467) (1,232) (535) (566) (588) (530)
Trump-Biden Vote Pref 2022 Turnout Evangelical Most Watched Cable News
Total Biden Trump Voted Didn’t Vote Christian CNN FOX MSNBC Don't watch
Indicted for 48% 66% 41% 53% 47% 42% 55% 48% 71% 40%
Not indicted for 20% 16% 32% 24% 18% 25% 20% 26% 12% 19%
Not sure 32% 18% 27% 23% 35% 33% 25%  26% 16% 41%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Weighted N (1,835) (566) (531) (1,042) (190) (561) (308)  (399) (157) (853)

89



Yahoo! News Survey - 20240606 VA
June 3 - 6, 2024 - 1,854 U.S. Adults

41A. Trump Guilty of Charges — Taking highly classified documents from the White House and obstructing efforts to retrieve them
Regardless of whether he has been indicted, do you think Trump is GUILTY or NOT GUILTY of the following things?

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Guilty 52% 49% 55% 57% 56% 48% 50% 48% 70% 58%
Not guilty 28% 31% 25% 17% 19% 34% 41% 35% 8% 18%
Not sure 20% 20% 20% 27% 26% 18% 9% 18% 22% 24%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Weighted N (1,840) (896) (943) (389) (466) (595) (390) (1,154) (228) (296)
Party ID Registered Registered 2020 Vote
Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Lean Rep Lean Dem Biden Trump
Guilty 52% 88% 14% 53% 51% 13% 89% 89% 11%
Not guilty 28% 2% 62% 26% 34% 69% 3% 2% 73%
Not sure 20% 10% 24% 22% 14% 18% 9% 10% 16%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 101% 101% 100%
Weighted N (1,840) (621) (542) (464) (1,232) (538) (563) (584) (533)
Trump-Biden Vote Pref 2022 Turnout Evangelical Most Watched Cable News
Total Biden Trump Voted Didn’t Vote Christian CNN FOX MSNBC Don't watch
Guilty 52% 90% 9% 51% 54% 36% 65% 33% 92% 50%
Not guilty 28% 2% 73% 36% 26% 39% 13% 49% 5% 26%
Not sure 20% 8% 18% 13% 20% 25% 22%  18% 3% 23%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Weighted N (1,840) (564) (535) (1,041) (191) (564) (308)  (404) (157) (852)
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41B. Trump Guilty of Charges — Conspiring to overturn the results of a presidential election
Regardless of whether he has been indicted, do you think Trump is GUILTY or NOT GUILTY of the following things?

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Guilty 50% 47% 54% 55% 53% 46% 47% 45% 70% 56%
Not guilty 31% 35% 27% 19% 23% 37% 44% 39% 8% 21%
Not sure 19% 18% 19% 26% 23% 17% 9% 16% 22% 23%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (1,841) (898) (943) (389) (466) (596) (390) (1,155) (228) (296)
Party ID Registered Registered 2020 Vote
Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Lean Rep Lean Dem Biden Trump
Guilty 50% 88% 10% 50% 50% 10% 89% 89% 9%
Not guilty 31% 3% 68% 29% 38% 76% 3% 2% 78%
Not sure 19% 8% 21% 21% 12% 14% 8% 9% 14%
Totals 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Weighted N (1,841) (621) (543) (465) (1,233) (539) (563) (584) (535)
Trump-Biden Vote Pref 2022 Turnout Evangelical Most Watched Cable News
Total Biden Trump Voted Didn’t Vote Christian CNN FOX MSNBC Don't watch
Guilty 50% 91% 6% 51% 49% 34% 67% 31% 90% 47%
Not guilty 31% 2% 80% 39% 33% 43% 13% 52% 7% 31%
Not sure 19% 7% 15% 11% 18% 23% 20%  17% 4% 22%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Weighted N (1,841) (564) (537) (1,042) (191) (564) (308)  (405) (157) (852)
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41C. Trump Guilty of Charges — Attempting to obstruct the certification of a presidential election
Regardless of whether he has been indicted, do you think Trump is GUILTY or NOT GUILTY of the following things?

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Guilty 48% 44% 51% 49% 49% 45% 48% 43% 67% 51%
Not guilty 32% 37% 27% 23% 25% 37% 43% 39% 8% 25%
Not sure 20% 19% 22% 28% 26% 18% 10% 18% 25% 24%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (1,841) (898) (943) (389) (466) (596) (390) (1,155) (228) (296)
Party ID Registered Registered 2020 Vote
Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Lean Rep Lean Dem Biden Trump
Guilty 48% 84% 10% 45% 49% 10% 87% 88% 8%
Not guilty 32% 5% 67% 32% 38% 75% 4% 3% 7%
Not sure 20% 11% 22% 23% 13% 15% 9% 9% 15%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (1,841) (621) (543) (465) (1,233) (539) (563) (584) (535)
Trump-Biden Vote Pref 2022 Turnout Evangelical Most Watched Cable News
Total  Biden Trump Voted Didn’t Vote Christian CNN FOX MSNBC Don’t watch
Guilty 48% 89% 6% 49% 49% 34% 63% 28% 91% 44%
Not guilty 32% 4% 79% 39% 32% 42% 16%  54% 6% 31%
Not sure 20% 8% 15% 12% 20% 24% 21%  18% 4% 25%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Weighted N (1,841) (564) (537) (1,042) (191) (564) (308)  (405) (157) (852)
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42A. Trump Will Be Found Guilty of Charges — Taking highly classified documents from the White House and obstructing efforts to retrieve them
Do you think Donald Trump WILL BE found guilty or not guilty of the following things?

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Will be found guilty 44% 42% 45% 44% 48% 41% 42% 41% 58% 47%
Will be found not guilty 24% 28% 19% 21% 14% 26% 34% 27% 9% 19%
Not sure 33% 29% 36% 35% 38% 33% 24% 32% 32% 34%
Totals 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Weighted N (1,839) (899) (940) (385) (465) (600) (389) (1,153) (229) (297)
Party ID Registered Registered 2020 Vote
Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Lean Rep Lean Dem Biden Trump
Will be found guilty 44% 63% 23% 46% 44% 23% 63% 64% 24%
Will be found not guilty 24% 11% 45% 21% 27% 50% 9% 9% 49%
Not sure 33% 26% 32% 33% 28% 27% 28% 28% 27%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Weighted N (1,839) (621) (542) (465) (1,232) (539) (562) (584) (536)
Trump-Biden Vote Pref 2022 Turnout Evangelical Most Watched Cable News
Total Biden Trump Voted Didn’t Vote Christian CNN FOX MSNBC Don't watch
Will be found guilty 44% 64% 21% 45% 41% 35% 56% 37% 67% 39%
Will be found not guilty 24% 9% 51% 28% 24% 33% 19% 39% % 21%
Not sure 33% 2% 27% 27% 35% 32% 25%  25% 25% 40%
Totals 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100%
Weighted N (1,839) (562) (536) (1,046) (186) (562) (309) (402) (155) (855)
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42B. Trump Will Be Found Guilty of Charges — Conspiring to overturn the results of a presidential election
Do you think Donald Trump WILL BE found guilty or not guilty of the following things?

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Will be found guilty 39% 37% 40% 40% 43% 36% 37% 35% 58% 43%
Will be found not guilty 26% 31% 21% 22% 17% 30% 34% 31% 11% 17%
Not sure 35% 32% 39% 38% 39% 34% 29% 34% 32% 40%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Weighted N (1,837) (896) (941) (385) (464) (598) (390) (1,151) (230) (297)
Party ID Registered Registered 2020 Vote
Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Lean Rep Lean Dem Biden Trump
Will be found guilty 39% 61% 16% 39% 39% 17% 59% 59% 18%
Will be found not guilty 26% 9% 52% 23% 31% 55% 9% 9% 54%
Not sure 35% 29% 32% 38% 30% 27% 32% 32% 28%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (1,837) (622) (540) (465) (1,230) (536) (563) (586) (534)
Trump-Biden Vote Pref 2022 Turnout Evangelical Most Watched Cable News
Total Biden Trump Voted Didn’t Vote Christian CNN FOX MSNBC Don't watch
Will be found guilty 39% 59% 16% 40% 34% 35% 56% 32% 62% 32%
Will be found not guilty 26% 10% 57% 31% 30% 31% 16% 41% 10% 26%
Not sure 35%  31% 27% 30% 35% 34% 28%  27% 28% 42%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (1,837) (563) (533) (1,044) (186) (562) (308) (401) (156) (854)
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42C. Trump Will Be Found Guilty of Charges — Attempting to obstruct the certification of a presidential election
Do you think Donald Trump WILL BE found guilty or not guilty of the following things?

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Will be found guilty 37% 35% 39% 35% 44% 34% 35% 34% 52% 40%
Will be found not guilty 27% 33% 21% 26% 18% 30% 34% 31% 13% 19%
Not sure 36% 33% 40% 39% 39% 36% 31% 35% 35% 41%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (1,840) (899) (941) (385) (465) (600) (390) (1,153) (230) (297)
Party ID Registered Registered 2020 Vote
Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Lean Rep Lean Dem Biden Trump
Will be found guilty 37% 57% 16% 36% 38% 19% 56% 57% 19%
Will be found not guilty 27% 11% 51% 25% 31% 53% 12% 11% 53%
Not sure 36% 31% 33% 39% 31% 28% 32% 32% 29%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Weighted N (1,840) (622) (542) (465) (1,233) (538) (563) (586) (535)
Trump-Biden Vote Pref 2022 Turnout Evangelical Most Watched Cable News
Total Biden Trump Voted Didn’t Vote Christian CNN FOX MSNBC Don't watch
Will be found guilty 37% 56% 17% 39% 34% 33% 53% 31% 56% 31%
Will be found not guilty 27% 12% 55% 31% 27% 32% 20% 40% 12% 26%
Not sure 36% 32% 28% 30% 40% 35% 26% 29% 31% 43%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99%  100% 99% 100%
Weighted N (1,840) (563) (535) (1,046) (186) (561) (309) (402) (156) (854)
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43. Crimes Unfit for Presidency

And which of the following things would make someone unfit for the presidency if they were convicted of it? Please select all that apply.

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic

Conspiring to overturn the results of a presidential

election 58% 55% 61% 59% 63% 55% 56% 55% 72% 58%
Attempting to obstruct the certification of a

presidential election 55% 52% 58% 57% 59% 52% 54% 51% 71% 53%
Taking highly classified documents from the White

House and obstructing efforts to retrieve them 53% 49% 56% 56% 61% 47% 48% 48% 70% 55%
Not sure 16% 15% 18% 15% 15% 21% 14% 17% 9% 22%
None of these 17% 21% 14% 12% 12% 19% 26% 21% 9% 12%
Weighted N (1,854) (902) (952) (389) (468) (604) (393) (1,164) (231) (297)

Party ID Registered Registered 2020 Vote
Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Lean Rep Lean Dem Biden Trump

Conspiring to overturn the results of a presidential

election 58% 83% 29% 60% 58% 28% 87% 87% 27%
Attempting to obstruct the certification of a

presidential election 55% 80% 24% 59% 54% 23% 84% 84% 20%
Taking highly classified documents from the White

House and obstructing efforts to retrieve them 53% 79% 22% 56% 52% 20% 82% 82% 19%
Not sure 16% 7% 26% 15% 15% 25% 5% 6% 24%
None of these 17% 1% 37% 17% 20% 41% 1% 1% 43%
Weighted N (1,854) (627) (547) (468) (1,244) (544) (568) (590) (539)
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Trump-Biden Vote Pref 2022 Turnout Evangelical Most Watched Cable News
Total  Biden Trump Voted Didn’t Vote Christian CNN FOX MSNBC Don't watch

Conspiring to overturn the results of a presidential

election 58%  87% 24% 58% 60% 47% 66%  44% 90% 56%
Attempting to obstruct the certification of a

presidential election 55%  84% 19% 54% 54% 44% 66%  41% 86% 53%
Taking highly classified documents from the White

House and obstructing efforts to retrieve them 53%  82% 17% 51% 53% 44% 69%  38% 86% 50%
Not sure 16% 5% 26% 15% 17% 21% 9%  19% 1% 21%
None of these 17% 1% 44% 21% 18% 22% 10% 27% 6% 16%
Weighted N (1,854) (568) (541) (1,052) (192) (568) (310)  (408) (158) (859)
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44. Important to Get A Verdict Before the Election

- 20240606

How important is it that voters get a verdict in Trump’s trials before the 2024 general election?

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Very important 45% 41% 48% 44% 48% 43% 43% 41% 60% 48%
Somewhat important 20% 20% 19% 25% 21% 17% 18% 21% 16% 22%
Total important 64% 61% 68% 69% 69% 60% 61% 61% 75% 70%
Not very important 10% 12% 8% 9% 8% 10% 12% 11% 6% 8%
Not at all important 16% 18% 14% 8% 8% 22% 23% 20% 5% 7%
Total not important 25% 29% 22% 17% 16% 32% 35% 31% 11% 15%
Not sure 10% 10% 11% 14% 15% 8% 4% 8% 14% 16%
Totals 101%  101% 100% 100%  100%  100%  100%  101%  101% 101%
Weighted N (1,852) (901) (952) (388) (468) (604) (393)  (1,163) (231) (297)
Party ID Registered Registered 2020 Vote
Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Lean Rep Lean Dem Biden Trump
Very important 45% 69% 20% 40% 45% 19% 71% 71% 17%
Somewhat important 20% 20% 19% 20% 20% 19% 22% 22% 18%
Total important 64% 90% 40% 60% 65% 39% 93% 93% 36%
Not very important 10% 4% 18% 10% 10% 17% 3% 3% 16%
Not at all important 16% 1% 32% 19% 19% 37% 1% 1% 41%
Total not important 25% 5% 50% 28% 29% 55% 4% 4% 58%
Not sure 10% 5% 10% 12% 6% % 3% 3% %
Totals 101% 99% 99% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99%
Weighted N (1,852) (627) (547) (467) (1,242) (544) (567) (590) (538)
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Trump-Biden Vote Pref 2022 Turnout Evangelical Most Watched Cable News
Total  Biden Trump Voted Didn’t Vote Christian CNN FOX MSNBC Don't watch
Very important 45%  71% 16% 45% 47% 33% 54%  35% 75% 42%
Somewhat important 20%  23% 17% 21% 17% 21% 26%  17% 18% 19%
Total important 64%  94% 33% 66% 65% 54% 80% 51% 93% 61%
Not very important 10% 3% 18% 9% 12% 11% 9% 19% 2% 7%
Not at all important 16% 0% 41% 20% 12% 21% 4%  23% 3% 18%
Total not important 25% 3% 59% 30% 24% 33% 13% 41% 5% 25%
Not sure 10% 3% 8% 5% 12% 14% % % 2% 14%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Weighted N (1,852) (568) (541) (1,051) (191) (568) (310)  (408) (158) (858)
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45. 2024 Presidential Vote with Another Trump Conviction
Suppose that in addition to the hush money conviction — if Trump is convicted of ANOTHER serious crime in the coming months, who would you vote for?

Asked of registered voters

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Joe Biden, the Democrat 46% 44% 49% 54% 50% 44% 42% 40% 80% 43%
Donald Trump, the Republican 40% 45% 36% 25% 34% 44% 50% 48% % 35%
Not sure 8% 7% 8% 10% 8% 8% 5% 8% 8% 9%
| would not vote 6% 4% % 12% 8% 3% 4% 5% 5% 12%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 101% 101% 100% 99%
Weighted N (1,241) (583) (657) (194) (283) (433) (330) (878) (150) (130)
Party ID Registered Registered 2020 Vote
Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Lean Rep Lean Dem Biden Trump
Joe Biden, the Democrat 46% 94% 3% 40% 46% 4% 92% 89% 2%
Donald Trump, the Republican 40% 2% 84% 36% 40% 84% 2% 2% 84%
Not sure 8% 3% 8% 12% 8% 8% 3% 5% 8%
| would not vote 6% 2% 5% 11% 6% 5% 3% 4% 5%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99%
Weighted N (1,241) (457) (442) (291) (1,241) (541) (568) (588) (538)
Trump-Biden Vote Pref 2022 Turnout Evangelical Most Watched Cable News
Total Biden Trump Voted Didn’t Vote Christian CNN FOX MSNBC Don't watch
Joe Biden, the Democrat 46% 99% 0% 48% 40% 31% 2%  21% 89% 41%
Donald Trump, the Republican 40% 0% 90% 41% 37% 53% 15%  69% 6% 41%
Not sure 8% 1% 6% 7% 11% 9% 5% 6% 4% 10%
| would not vote 6% 0% 4% 5% 12% 6% % 3% 1% %

continued on the next page ...
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continued from previous page

Trump-Biden Vote Pref 2022 Turnout Evangelical Most Watched Cable News
Total  Biden Trump Voted Didn’t Vote Christian CNN FOX MSNBC Don’t watch
Totals 100%  100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 99% 99% 100% 99%
Weighted N (1,241) (568) (540) (1,049) (192) (387) (213)  (296) (137) (508)
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Sample 1,854 U.S. Adults
Conducted June 3 -6, 2024
Margin of Error +2.8%

Polling Methodology and Margin of Error Calculation

The Yahoo! News survey was conducted by YouGov using a nationally representative sample
of 1,854 U.S. adults interviewed online between June 3 — 6, 2024.

The sample was weighted according to gender, age, race, education, 2020 election turnout
and Presidential vote, baseline party identification, and current voter registration status. De-
mographic weighting targets come from the 2019 American Community Survey. Baseline party
identification is the respondent’s most recent answer given prior to November 1, 2022, and is
weighted to the estimated distribution at that time (33% Democratic, 27% Republican). Re-
spondents were selected from YouGov’s opt-in panel to be representative of all U.S. adults.
The weights range from 0.1 to 5.8, with a mean of 1 and a standard deviation of 0.7.

The margin of error (a 95% confidence interval) for a sample percentage p based upon the
entire sample is approximately 2.8%. It is calculated using the formula

1+ CV?
n

p £ 100 x

where CV is the coefficient of variation of the sample weights and n is the sample size used
to compute the proportion. This is a measure of sampling error (the average of all estimates
obtained using the same sample selection and weighting procedures repeatedly). The sample
estimate should differ from its expected value by less than margin of error in 95 percent of all
samples. It does not reflect non-sampling errors, including potential selection bias in panel
participation or in response to a particular survey.



